FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer	
7/2/2022	543236	Stanislaus	Gabriela Nuno	Family Farms	24-00373	selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid	
7/2/2022	543237	Stanislaus	Sheila Burch	Modesto CFM		Certified Producer Certificate	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(5) Selling noncertifiable agricultural products producer did not produce, within the defined marketing area where only	
7/3/2022	561449	Los Angeles		Radicle Roots	19-11213-157	agricultural products may be sold	Serious
7/3/2022	561450	Los Angeles		Golden Farms	42SM241B	3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
7/0/0000	504070		D. Marra	NA A O G NA	L A EM 00 440	3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid	Mina
7/3/2022	561976	Los Angeles	D. Meyer	West LA CFM	LA-FM-22-118	Certified Producer Certificate 3 CCR §1392.9(c) Operating a certified	Minor
			Jose Reynoso/ William E.			farmers' market without possession of a current, valid Certified Farmers'	
7/6/2022	596132	Santa Clara	Harlow	Prince of Peace CFM	SCL-17	Market Certificate	Serious
7/10/2022	561979	Los Angeles		Sunrise Organic Farm	42SB162E	3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
7/10/2022	561978	Los Angeles		Sunrise Organic Farm	42SB162E	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
7/10/2022	561982	Los Angeles		Ace Ranch	8115	3 CCR §1392.4(e)(2) Failure to separate and identify, at the point of sale, one's own products from that of another certified producer for whom one is selling, and conspicuously posting each certified producer's valid certified producer's certificate and signage at a certified farmers' market	Minor
7/10/2022	561983	Los Angeles		Ace Ranch	8115	3 CCR §1392.4(e)(3) Failure to list (on certified producer's certificate) name of the certified producer for whom the certified producer is conducting sales for	Moderate
7/10/2022	561981	Los Angeles		Ace Ranch	8115	3 CCR §1392.4(e)(2) Failure to separate and identify, at the point of sale, one's own products from that of another certified producer for whom one is selling, and conspicuously posting each certified producer's valid certified producer's certificate and signage at a certified farmers' market	Minor

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
7/10/2022	561984	Los Angeles		David's Farm	CP-22-005	3 CCR §1392.4(e)(2) Failure to separate and identify, at the point of sale, one's own products from that of another certified producer for whom one is selling, and conspicuously posting each certified producer's valid certified producer's certificate and signage at a certified farmers' market	Minor
7/10/2022	561985	Los Angeles	Jennifer Cohen	Larchmont Village CFM	LA-FM-22-79	3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid Certified Producer Certificate	Minor
7/10/2022	561985		Jennifer Cohen	Larchmont Village CFM	LA-FM-22-79	3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure the certified producer has in the certified producer's possession a valid certified producer's certificate that is posted at the point of sale	Minor
7/16/2022	546037	Monterey	Lami, Jerry	Old Town Salinas Farmers Market	27-5029	3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid Certified Producer Certificate	Minor
7/16/2022	546036	Monterey	Corrales, Michelle	Michelle's Creations	44-10	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer	
						selling product(s) not listed on their	
7/16/2022	546034	Monterey	Lemus, Luis & Martha	Lemus Farms	27-639	Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
		1				3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to	-
						conspicuously post valid certified	
7/16/2022	543238	Stanislaus	Javier Ledesma	Splendor Salad		producer's certificate at point of sale	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	
						the certified producer has in the	
						certified producer's possession a valid	
						certified producer's certificate that is	
7/16/2022	543239	Stanislaus	Nick Shuller	Turlock CFM		posted at the point of sale	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to	
						conspicuously post valid certified	
7/17/2022	552810	Monterey		Donna Dirt Farms	44-51	producer's certificate at point of sale	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(5) Selling	
						noncertifiable agricultural products	
						producer did not produce, within the	
						defined marketing area where only	
7/18/2022	552811	Monterey		Lake Family Forest Farms	27-773	agricultural products may be sold	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	
						the certified producer has in the	
						certified producer's possession a valid	
				Old Monterey Business		certified producer's certificate that is	
7/19/2022	546039	Monterey		Association	27-5002	posted at the point of sale	Minor

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
7/20/2022	561988	Los Angeles		G Farms	54-00149	3 CCR §1392.4(e)(2) Failure to separate and identify, at the point of sale, one's own products from that of another certified producer for whom one is selling, and conspicuously posting each certified producer's valid certified producer's certificate and signage at a certified farmers' market	Minor
1/20/2022	301300	LOS Arigeres		O i aims	04-00149		IVIIIIOI
				Mike's Produce Inc /		3 CCR §1392.4(f) Failure to post organic registration and/or documentation of organic certification	
7/20/2022	561986	Los Angeles		Kowalke Organics	19-11215-158		Minor
7/20/2022	561987	Los Angeles		Golden Farms	42SM241C		Moderate
7/20/2022	561989	Los Angeles	Ivoire White	San Dimas CFM	LA-FM-22-21	3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure the certified producer has in the certified producer's possession a valid certified producer's certificate that is posted at the point of sale	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(6) Failure to ensure that (when a certified producer is selling on behalf of another certified producer) the certified producer separates and identifies, at the point of sale, each certified producer's products, and conspicuously posts each certified producer's valid certified producer's certificate and signage at a certified	
7/21/2022	552808	Monterey	Nile Estep	Good Roots	27-5043	farmers' market	Minor

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
7/21/2022	552807	Monterey	Jonathan Nunez	Esquivel Farms	SBT-47-21	3 CCR §1392.4(e)(2) Failure to separate and identify, at the point of sale, one's own products from that of another certified producer for whom one is selling, and conspicuously posting each certified producer's valid certified producer's certificate and signage at a certified farmers' market	Minor
172172022	002001	o.no.oy	00110411011101		02: :: 2:	3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use	
7/21/2022	552809	Monterey		Mendoza Organic Farms	SBT-02-22	approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
7/22/2022	561990	Los Angeles		Golden Heart Family Farms, Inc.	SB-CP-22-002	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
7/22/2022	561991	Los Angeles		Paramount CFM		3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid Certified Producer Certificate	Minor
7/24/2022	561997	Los Angeles		Ace Ranch	8115	3 CCR §1392.4(e)(2) Failure to separate and identify, at the point of sale, one's own products from that of another certified producer for whom one is selling, and conspicuously posting each certified producer's valid certified producer's certificate and signage at a certified farmers' market	Minor

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.4(e)(3) Failure to list (on	
						certified producer's certificate) name of the certified producer for whom the	
						certified producer is conducting sales	
7/24/2022	561997	Los Angeles		Ace Ranch	8115	for	Moderate
						3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer	
						not having a valid Certified Producer's	
						Certificate in possession while selling	
7/24/2022	E61002	Los Angolos		Ace Ranch	0115	and transporting certifiable agricultural	Minor
7/24/2022	561993	Los Angeles		Ace Ranch	8115	products	IVIIIIOI
						3 CCR §1392.4(e)(2) Failure to	
						separate and identify, at the point of	
						sale, one's own products from that of	
						another certified producer for whom	
						one is selling, and conspicuously	
						posting each certified producer's valid	
		l				certified producer's certificate and	l
7/24/2022	561996	Los Angeles		Ace Ranch	8115	signage at a certified farmers' market	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer	
						not having a valid Certified Producer's Certificate in possession while selling	
						and transporting certifiable agricultural	
7/24/2022	561992	Los Angeles		Dancing Crow Vineyards	17-21-06	, ,	Minor
.,,				_ sonig crow vinoyardo	1. 2. 00	J	
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer	
						selling product(s) not listed on their	
7/24/2022	561998	Los Angeles		Underwood Family Farms	CP-21-076	Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	
						the certified producer has in the	
						certified producer's possession a valid	
7/04/0000	EC4000	L oo Angoloo	Emilia Canaba-	Brontwood CEM	I A FM 22 402	certified producer's certificate that is	Minor
7/24/2022	561999	Los Angeles	Emilio Sanchez	Brentwood CFM	LA-FM-22-103	posted at the point of sale	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure	
						each certifiable agricultural product in	
						possession of the certified producer is	
						listed on the certified producer's valid	
7/24/2022	561999	Los Angeles	Emilio Sanchez	Brentwood CFM	LA-FM-22-103	Certified Producer Certificate	Minor
		g					
						3 CCR §1392.4(f) Failure to post	
						organic registration and/or	
						documentation of organic certification	
7/24/2022	507671	Marin	David Little	Little Organic Farm	28-21-21	when representing product as organic	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use	
7/24/2022	547521	Marin	Sam Shin	Solano Mushroom	48-04-22	approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
						3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer	
						not having a valid Certified Producer's	
						Certificate in possession while selling	
						and transporting certifiable agricultural	
7/24/2022	507669	Marin	Craig Bradford	Valley Home Inc	06-07062022-1	products	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(e)(4) Failure to list (on	
						certified producer's certificate) the	
						name of the certified producer who is	
7/04/0000	E07660	Morin	Craig Dradfard	Valley Home In-	06 07060000 4	authorized to conduct sales on their	Madarata
7/24/2022	507669	Marin	Craig Bradford	Valley Home Inc	06-07062022-1	behalf	Moderate

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
				Agricultural Institute of		3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure the certified producer has in the certified producer's possession a valid certified producer's certificate that is	
7/24/2022	507673	Marin	Sunday San Rafael CFM	Marin	21-21-02	posted at the point of sale	Minor
7/24/2022	507673	Marin	Sunday San Rafael CFM	Agricultural Institute of Marin	21-21-02	3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid Certified Producer Certificate	Minor
1/24/2022	307073	Mailii	Cariday Cari Karaci Ci W	I Walli	21 21 02	Octuned i Toddoci Octunedie	IVIII IOI
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(6) Failure to ensure	
						that (when a certified producer is selling	
						on behalf of another certified producer)	
						the certified producer separates and	
						identifies, at the point of sale, each	
						certified producer's products, and	
						conspicuously posts each certified	
						producer's valid certified producer's	
				Agricultural Institute of		certificate and signage at a certified	
7/24/2022	507673	Marin	Sunday San Rafael CFM	Marin	21-21-02		Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(a) Producer selling	
						certifiable agricultural product(s) at a	
						certified farmers' market/outlet or	
						location without obtaining a valid	
7/24/2022	565371	Sacramento		Esquivel Farms		certified producer certificate	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer	
						not having a valid Certified Producer's	
						Certificate in possession while selling	
	l					and transporting certifiable agricultural	
7/24/2022	565371	Sacramento		Esquivel Farms		products	Minor

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
		San				3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use	
7/24/2022	578162	Francisco	Henry Smith	Fifth Crow Farm	41-22-11	approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
						3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to	
		San				conspicuously post valid certified	
7/24/2022	578163	Francisco	Joel Heath	Alexandie Family Farm		producer's certificate at point of sale	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use	
7/25/2022	562000	Los Angeles		Gourmet Specialties	CP-22-057	approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
						3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to	
						conspicuously post valid certified	
7/26/2022	546125	Monterey	Ledesma Family Farms	Splendor Salad	24-08678	producer's certificate at point of sale	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	
						the certified producer has in the	
						certified producer's possession a valid	
						certified producer's certificate that is	
7/26/2022	546040	Monterey		Everyone's Harvest	27-5001	posted at the point of sale	Minor
7/27/2022	507674	Marin	Tom Dieckman	Feather River Farm	51-22-035	3 CCR §1392.4(e)(2) Failure to separate and identify, at the point of sale, one's own products from that of another certified producer for whom one is selling, and conspicuously posting each certified producer's valid certified producer's certificate and signage at a certified farmers' market	Minor
1/21/2022	507674	Iviann	Tom Dieckman	reamer River Fami	51-22-035	3 CCR §1392.4(e)(3) Failure to list (on	IVIIIIOI
						certified producer's certificate) name of	
						the certified producer for whom the	
						certified producer is conducting sales	
7/27/2022	507674	Morin	Tom Dieckman	Footbor Diver Form	E1 22 025	· ·	Moderate
7/27/2022	507674	Marin	TOTT DIECKITALI	Feather River Farm	51-22-035	for 3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use	Moderate
7/28/2022	570401	Los Angeles		Ken's Top Notch Produce	22 1321	approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
112012022	1070701	Los Angeles		Inch a rop Notell Floude	122 1321	Jappiovou scale di scalcu scalc	INIOGETALE

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
7/30/2022	499739	Alameda		Xiong Farm Produce LLC	22 1644	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
7/30/2022	499740	Alameda		Castro Valley CFM	01-057-22	3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid Certified Producer Certificate	Minor
			luction labor	•		3 CCR §1392.9(a)(2) Allowing the sale of nonagricultural products in the defined marketing area where only	
7/31/2022	570502	Alameda	Justin Johal	Livermore Sunday CFM	01-073-22	agricultural products may be sold 3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid	Moderate
7/31/2022	570502	Alameda	Justin Johal	Livermore Sunday CFM	01-073-22	Certified Producer Certificate 3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure the certified producer has in the certified producer's possession a valid certified producer's certificate that is	Minor
7/31/2022	570502	Alameda	Justin Johal	Livermore Sunday CFM	01-073-22	posted at the point of sale 3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their	Minor
7/31/2022	570501	Alameda		Florescent Farms	ALA-05052021-15	1	Minor
7/31/2022	570501	Alameda		Florescent Farms	ALA-05052021-15	1 ' ' '	Minor

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	I ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to	
						conspicuously post valid certified	
7/31/2022	499741	Alameda		Rodriguez Bros Ranch LLC	27-245	producer's certificate at point of sale	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(a) Producer selling	
						certifiable agricultural product(s) at a	
						certified farmers' market/outlet or	
						location without obtaining a valid	
7/31/2022	499742	Alameda		Yee Vue Farms	21 1459	certified producer certificate	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to	
		San				conspicuously post valid certified	
7/31/2022	578166	Francisco	Xeng Seng Yang		21 1694	producer's certificate at point of sale	Minor
7/31/2022	578165	San Francisco	Cesar Macharco	Jacob's Farm	2401000	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
7/31/2022	596838	Ventura	Walsh, Jennifer Mendez- Gudino, Jesus	Chuy Berry Farms	40-094-00	3 CCR §1392.4(k)(2)(i), (k)(2)(ii), (k)(2)(iii) Failure to clearly and conspicuously post signage stating: farm/ranch name as listed on valid certified producer's certificate and dba (if applicable) as listed on valid certified producer's certificate; production county as listed on valid certified producer's certificate; "We Grow What We Sell" or similar phrase	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their	
8/6/2022	570404	Los Angeles		J & M Castellanos	SB-CP-22-029	Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
8/6/2022	570405	Los Angeles	Harry Brown Hiegel	Pomona Valley CFM	LA-FM-22-19	3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid Certified Producer Certificate	Minor
		V				3 CCR §1392.4(e)(2) Failure to separate and identify, at the point of sale, one's own products from that of another certified producer for whom one is selling, and conspicuously posting each certified producer's valid certified producer's certificate and	
8/6/2022	570402	Los Angeles	Henry Markowicz	G Farms	54-00149	signage at a certified farmers' market 3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure the certified producer has in the certified producer's possession a valid	Minor
8/6/2022	570403	Los Angeles	Rick Palas	Mt. SAC Farmers Market	LA-FM-22-90	<u> </u>	Minor
8/6/2022	507675	Marin		Rodriguez Brothers Ranch, LLC	44-63	3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
8/8/2022	570406	Los Angeles		Finca Bonita	SB-CP-21-054	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(3) Certified producer selling certifiable agricultural product(s) at a certified farmers' market/outlet or location they did not produce	Serious
8/8/2022	570407	Los Angeles		I&M Castellanos	SB-CP-22-029	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure	
						each certifiable agricultural product in	
						possession of the certified producer is	
						listed on the certified producer's valid	
8/8/2022	570408	Los Angeles	Kelli Johnson	Bellflower CFM	LA-FM-22-3		Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to	
						conspicuously post valid certified	
8/9/2022	578414	Alameda		Smit Farms	39-10501-0	producer's certificate at point of sale	Minor
						0.00D \$4000 4(a)(0) Failura ta	
						3 CCR §1392.4(e)(2) Failure to	
						separate and identify, at the point of	
						sale, one's own products from that of another certified producer for whom	
						one is selling, and conspicuously	
						posting each certified producer's valid	
						certified producer's certificate and	
8/9/2022	570409	l os Angeles	Henry Markowicz	G Farms	54-00149	· ·	Minor
5/9/2022	370409	Los Angeles		O I aiiiis	34-00149	3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	IVIII IOI
						the certified producer has in the	
						certified producer's possession a valid	
						certified producer's certificate that is	
8/9/2022	570410	Los Angeles		Norwalk CFM	LA-FM-22-90	posted at the point of sale	Minor
<u>-</u>		- 3					-
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer	
						selling product(s) not listed on their	
8/11/2022	570411	Los Angeles	Castellanos, Jesus		54-00154	Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
8/11/2022	570412	Los Angeles	Harry Wong	South El Monte Certified Farmers Market	LA-FM-22-231	3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid Certified Producer Certificate	Minor
8/11/2022	596809	Ventura	Lee, Ken	Ken's Top Notch Produce	22 1321	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their	Minor
8/16/2022	570413		Nathaniel Siemens		GTF121721-1	3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer not having a valid Certified Producer's Certificate in possession while selling and transporting certifiable agricultural	Minor
8/18/2022	570414	Los Angeles		Mr. Thao Produce	22 1378	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their	Minor
8/20/2022	561465	Los Angeles		Acton Farms Inc.	19-20217-20		Minor
8/21/2022	554461	Alameda		Esquivel Farms	SBT-47-21	3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to conspicuously post valid certified producer's certificate at point of sale 3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to	Minor
8/21/2022	554922	Alameda San	Alysa Parks	Smit Farms	39-10501-0	conspicuously post valid certified	Minor
8/21/2022	606446	Francisco	Tim Deasy	K&J Orchards	48-01-21	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Minor

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
. /						3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use	
8/22/2022	570415	Los Angeles		Atkins Nursery	0527		Moderate
						3 CCR §1392.4(a) Producer selling	
						certifiable agricultural product(s) at a	
						certified farmers' market/outlet or	
0/00/0000	400070	A la vas a el a	Laura Manasal III anna	IOM Ib anna Fanna	40,000	location without obtaining a valid	0
8/23/2022	499670	Alameda	Jerry Manuel Ibarra	J&M Ibarra Farms	43-023	certified producer certificate	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(3) Certified producer	
						selling certifiable agricultural product(s)	
						at a certified farmers' market/outlet or	
8/24/2022	570416	Los Angeles	Jose Cruz	Jesus Castellanos	54-00154	•	Serious
		J				3 CCR §1392.9(a)(2) Allowing the sale	
						of nonagricultural products in the	
			Midtown Farmers Market		34-2022 CFM-	defined marketing area where only	
8/27/2022	572233	Sacramento	Sacramento	Midtown Association	0303RA01	agricultural products may be sold	Moderate
			Midtown Farmers Market		34-2022 CFM-	3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid	
8/27/2022	572233	Sacramento	Sacramento	Midtown Association	0303RA01	Certified Producer Certificate	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	
						the certified producer has in the	
						certified producer's possession a valid	
			Midtown Farmers Market		34-2022 CFM-	certified producer's certificate that is	
8/27/2022	572233	Sacramento	Sacramento	Midtown Association	0303RA01		Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer	
						not having a valid Certified Producer's	
						Certificate in possession while selling	
						and transporting certifiable agricultural	
8/27/2022	572231	Sacramento	Phillip & Paula Carter	Winters Fruit Tree	50-082914	products	Minor

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use	
8/27/2022	572230	Sacramento		Ladyhawke Farm	34-2021-0628JK1	approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
						3 CCR §1392.4(a) Producer selling	
						certifiable agricultural product(s) at a	
						certified farmers' market/outlet or	
						location without obtaining a valid	
8/27/2022	572226	Sacramento		HerbanWild	34-2022-0601JK1	certified producer certificate	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(6) Selling	
						nonagricultural products in the defined	
						marketing area where only agricultural	
8/27/2022	572226	Sacramento		HerbanWild	34-2022-0601JK1	products may be sold	Moderate
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(5) Selling	
						noncertifiable agricultural products	
						producer did not produce, within the	
						defined marketing area where only	
8/27/2022	572226	Sacramento		HerbanWild	34-2022-0601JK1	agricultural products may be sold	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use	
8/27/2022	572161	Sacramento	Mathew Necheket			approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
						3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer	
						not having a valid Certified Producer's	
						Certificate in possession while selling	
						and transporting certifiable agricultural	
8/27/2022	572228	Sacramento		EcoFriendly Greens	34-2022-0404LM01	products	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer	
						not having a valid Certified Producer's	
						Certificate in possession while selling	
						and transporting certifiable agricultural	
8/27/2022	572232	Sacramento		Contreras Farm	41-22-07	products	Minor

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
0/27/2022	57000	Coaramonto		Davoch Transcale	E0 40E	3 CCR §1392.4(k)(2)(i), (k)(2)(ii), (k)(2)(iii) Failure to clearly and conspicuously post signage stating: farm/ranch name as listed on valid certified producer's certificate and dba (if applicable) as listed on valid certified producer's certificate; production county as listed on valid certified producer's certificate; "We Grow What	Minor
8/27/2022	572229	Sacramento		Barsch Tropicals	58-135	We Sell" or similar phrase	Minor
8/27/2022	572160	Sacramento		Wildgust Farms	571390	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
0,2172022	012100	Останновно		vviiagaet i anne	07.1000	3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure the certified producer has in the certified producer's possession a valid certified producer's certificate that is	
8/28/2022	547354	Marin	Agricultural Institute of Marin	Sunday San Rafael CFM	21-22-01	posted at the point of sale	Minor
8/28/2022	547354	Marin	Agricultural Institute of Marin	Sunday San Rafael CFM	21-22-01	3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid Certified Producer Certificate	Minor
8/28/2022	547353	Marin	Larry Kandarian	Kandarian Organic Farms	40-0142-00	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer	
						not having a valid Certified Producer's	
						Certificate in possession while selling	
						and transporting certifiable agricultural	
8/28/2022	547351	Marin	Thomas Turner	Crane Creek Grower	601-49		Minor
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			Spanish Speaking Unity	Fruitvale Farmers Market -		remit quarterly forms with required	
9/1/2022	Q2-22-001	Alameda	Council	Sunday	01-055-22	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			Spanish Speaking Unity	Fruitvale Farmers Market-		remit quarterly forms with required	
9/1/2022	Q2-22-002	Alameda	Council	Thursday	01-054-22	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			Spanish Speaking Unity	Fruitvale Farmers Market-		remit quarterly forms with required	
9/1/2022	Q2-22-003	Alameda	Council	Tuesday	01-067-22	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			Amador County Farmers			remit quarterly forms with required	
9/1/2022	Q2-22-004	Amador	Mkt Assoc.	Sutter Creek	03-01-18	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			Downtown Chico Business			remit quarterly forms with required	
9/1/2022	Q2-22-005	Butte	Association	Thursday Night Market	04DCBA1	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
				Oroville Saturday Farmers		remit quarterly forms with required	
9/1/2022	Q2-22-006	Butte	Nikki Winslow	Market	04CFM02	information	Serious

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
0/4/0000	00 00 007	0-1	Angels Camp Business	Angels Camp Farmers	05 00 00	remit quarterly forms with required	O a mi a
9/1/2022	Q2-22-007	Calaveras	Association	Market		information 3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	Serious
						_	
				McMahan's Farmers Market		quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to remit quarterly forms with required	
9/1/2022	Q2-22-008	Calaveras	 Krystal Harmon	and Collectables		linformation	Serious
9/1/2022	QZ-ZZ-000	Calaveras		and Conectables		3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	Serious
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			California Fresh Farmers			remit quarterly forms with required	
9/1/2022	Q2-22-010	Fresno	Market Assoc.	River Park Farmers Market		information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
				Fort Washington Farmers		quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			California Fresh Farmers	Market at Riverview		remit quarterly forms with required	
9/1/2022	Q2-22-011	Fresno	Market Assoc	Shopping Center	SEW6092021359	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			California Fresh Farmers			remit quarterly forms with required	
9/1/2022	Q2-22-012	Fresno	Market Association	Market in the Parc	SEW6092021-2359		Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			Cal Fresh Farmers Market	Market at the PARC - Clovis		remit quarterly forms with required	
9/1/2022	Q2-22-013	Fresno	Assoc	Community Hospital		information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
0/4/0000	00 00 044		Cal Fresh Farmers Market			remit quarterly forms with required	
9/1/2022	Q2-22-014	resno	Assoc.	Heart Hospital		information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to remit quarterly forms with required	
9/1/2022	Q2-22-015	Kern	Ryan Stevens	Perfectly Natural Farms	091421-1 GTF.mkt	, , ,	Serious
3/ 1/2022	142-22-013	II/GIII	Invan Olevens	production in the production of the production o	1031421-1 GTF.IIIKL	IIIIOIIIIaliOII	locuons

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
			l			quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			Lake County Farmers'			remit quarterly forms with required	
9/1/2022	Q2-22-016	Lake	Finest	Saturday Market	17-20-1	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
			l			quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			Lake County Farmers'	Tuesday Market at Library	l	remit quarterly forms with required	
9/1/2022	Q2-22-017	Lake	Finest	Park	17-21-4	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
						remit quarterly forms with required	
9/1/2022	Q2-22-018	Lake	Joseph and Kerly Eckhart	Middletown Farmers Market	17-22-01	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			•	Cobb Community Farmers		remit quarterly forms with required	
9/1/2022	Q2-22-019	Lake	Beings Farms	Market	17-22-07	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			Living Being Farms - Joseph			remit quarterly forms with required	
9/1/2022	Q2-22-020	Lake	W. Eckhart	Hidden Valley Lake Market	17-22-08	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
				Claremont Farmers &		remit quarterly forms with required	
9/1/2022	Q2-22-021	Los Angeles	The Claremont Forum	Artisan's Market	LA-FM-22-58	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			Providence St. Joseph	Burbank Certified Farmers		remit quarterly forms with required	
9/1/2022	Q2-22-022	Los Angeles	Medical Foundation	Market	LA-FM-22-4	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
				Marine Stadium Farmers		remit quarterly forms with required	
9/1/2022	Q2-22-023	Los Angeles	El Segundo Kiwanis	Market	LA-FM-22-55	information	Serious

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
9/1/2022	Q2-22-024	Los Angeles	Altadena Farmers' Market Inc.	Altadena Farmers' Market	LA-FM-21-12	3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to remit quarterly forms with required information	Serious
9/1/2022	Q2-22-025	Los Angeles	El Segundo Kiwanis	Bixby Park Farmers Market - Tuesdays	LA-FM-22-63B	3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to remit quarterly forms with required information	Serious
		,				3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
9/1/2022	Q2-22-026	Los Angeles	El Segundo Kiwanis	Bixby Park Farmers Market - Saturday	LA-FM-22-63A	quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to remit quarterly forms with required information	Serious
9/1/2022	Q2-22-027	l os Angeles	Pepperdine University	Pepperdine Farmers' Market-Emily Mead	LA-FM-19-93	3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to remit quarterly forms with required information	Serious
			City of El Monte, A Municipal Corporation	El Monte Farmers Market on Main Street	LA-FM-22-207	3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to remit quarterly forms with required information	Serious
		Los Angeles	Ludy Anguiano, Maximillan	909 Open Market	LA-FM-21-215	3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to remit quarterly forms with required information	Serious

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
9/1/2022	Q2-22-031	Los Angeles	Duarte Chamber of Commerce	Duarte Farmers' Market	LA-FM-22-232	remit quarterly forms with required information	Serious
9/1/2022	Q2-22-032	Los Angeles	Alicia Gonzales Ceren Foundation dba: Helping	Lake LA Farmers Market	LA-FM-22-233	3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to remit quarterly forms with required information	Serious
9/1/2022			The Niles Foundation	Flower on 28th St. Farmer's	LA-FM-22-234	3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to remit quarterly forms with required information	Serious
9/1/2022	570418	Los Angeles	Elise Dang	LA River CFM	LA-FM-22-230	3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure the certified producer has in the certified producer's possession a valid certified producer's certificate that is posted at the point of sale	Minor

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.4(e)(2) Failure to	
						separate and identify, at the point of	
						sale, one's own products from that of	
						another certified producer for whom	
						one is selling, and conspicuously	
						posting each certified producer's valid	
						certified producer's certificate and	
9/1/2022	570417	Los Angeles	Henry Mackowicz	G Farms	54-00149	signage at a certified farmers' market	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			Marin Community Farmers	Corte Madera Farmers		remit quarterly forms with required	
9/1/2022	Q2-22-034	Marin	Markets	Market	21-22-05	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			Marin Community Farmers			remit quarterly forms with required	
9/1/2022	Q2-22-035	Marin	Markets	Mill Valley Farmers Market	21-22-12	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
						remit quarterly forms with required	
9/1/2022	Q2-22-036	Marin	Tomales Farmer's Market	Tomales Farmers Market	21-21-16		Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
			l <u>.</u>	l.,		quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
_ , , ,			Jessica Gonzalez/Happy	Kind Neighbor Farmers		remit quarterly forms with required	
9/1/2022	Q2-22-037	Merced	Organics	Market	24-KNFM-1	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
0/4/0000	00.00.000		IKATA O A A I	Desilie Olere Marier	04.0540.00	remit quarterly forms with required	
9/1/2022	Q2-22-038	Merced	Kalid Sanchez	Pop Up Shop Market	24-0513-SB	information	Serious

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
0/4/0000			Calistoga Chamber of		0514 0005 00	remit quarterly forms with required	
9/1/2022	Q2-22-039	Napa	Commerce	Calistoga Farmers Market	CFM-2805-22	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
0/4/0000	00 00 040		Nevada County Certified	Grass Valley Farmers'		remit quarterly forms with required	
9/1/2022	Q2-22-040	Nevada	Growers' Market	Market - Saturday	29-22-01	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
				Grass Valley Farmers'		quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
0/4/0000			Nevada County Certified	Market - Thursday Night		remit quarterly forms with required	
9/1/2022	Q2-22-041	Nevada	Growers' Market	Market	29-22-03	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
			l			quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			Nevada County Certified	Grass Valley Farmers'		remit quarterly forms with required	
9/1/2022	Q2-22-042	Nevada	Growers' Market	Market - Tuesday	29-22-02	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
				Buena Park Certified		remit quarterly forms with required	
9/1/2022	Q2-22-043	Orange	City of Buena Park	Farmers' Market	OC0529071	information	Serious
				l		3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
				Local Harvest Garden		quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
				Grove Certified Farmers'		remit quarterly forms with required	
9/1/2022	Q2-22-044	Orange	El Segundo Kiwanis	Market	OC822010	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
				Cypress Certified Farmers'		remit quarterly forms with required	
9/1/2022	Q2-22-045	Orange	Avantii Harvest	Market	OC070717	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			Enriched Farms / Avanti	Rossmoor Certified		remit quarterly forms with required	
9/1/2022	Q2-22-046	Orange	Harvest	Farmers' Market	OC51622	information	Serious

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
_ , , ,					 	remit quarterly forms with required	
9/1/2022	Q2-22-047	Placer	Simba's Heirloom Farm	Kaiser Roseville Riverside	051222-MP1	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
0/4/0000	00 00 040	Discours	0:111	Kalana Baran III. E. aalaa	054000 NADO	remit quarterly forms with required	
9/1/2022	Q2-22-048	Placer	Simba's Heirloom Farm	Kaiser Roseville Eureka	051222-MP2	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
			Vala Aid Danto analisa a et Calt	Davintaria Farmania Marilat		quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
0/4/0000	00 00 040	Disconside	Xela Aid Partnerships of Self			remit quarterly forms with required	0:
9/1/2022	Q2-22-049	Riverside	Reliance	Riverside	RC-21-003	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
			Vala Aid Dawta anahina fan			quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
0/4/0000	00 00 050	Diverside	Xela Aid Partnerships for	County of Diverside CEM	DC 00 007	remit quarterly forms with required	Cariana
9/1/2022	Q2-22-050	Riverside	Self Reliance	County of Riverside CFM	RC-22-007	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
				Managa Mallay Cantifical		quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
0/4/2022	00 00 054	Diverside	Valo Aid	Moreno Valley Certified	DC 20 042	remit quarterly forms with required	Cariaua
9/1/2022	Q2-22-051	Riverside	Xela Aid	Farmers Market	RC-20-012	information 3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	Serious
1						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
						1	
9/1/2022	Q2-22-054	Divorcido	The City of Lake Elsinore	The City of Lake Elsinore	RC-21-015	remit quarterly forms with required information	Serious
9/1/2022	QZ-ZZ-054	Kiverside	The City of Lake Elsinore	The City of Lake Eisinore	KC-21-013	3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	Serious
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			Living Smart Farmore	Sunrise Mall Farmers		1 '	
9/1/2022	02-22-056	Sacramento	Living Smart Farmers Market	Market	34-2022-0310JK2	remit quarterly forms with required information	Serious
3/ 1/2022	QZ-ZZ-U00	Jacianienio	Iviainet	Iviainet	04-2022-03 10JNZ	3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	Sellons
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			Living Smart Farmers	Historic Folsom Farmers		remit quarterly forms with required	
9/1/2022	Q2-22-057	Sacramento		Market	34-2022-0310JK1	information	Serious
J/ 1/2022	WZ-ZZ-U01	Jacianienio	Imaiver	Imaiver	194-5055-09101K1	Jilliottiatiott	locuono

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
					_	quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
					34-2021CFM-0924-	remit quarterly forms with required	
9/1/2022	Q2-22-058	Sacramento	Midtown Association	Wednesdays at Winn	RA01	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
				,	34-2022CPC-	remit quarterly forms with required	
9/1/2022	Q2-22-059	Sacramento	B.P.O. Elks	Land Park Farmers' Market	0502RA01	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
					34-2022-	remit quarterly forms with required	
9/1/2022	Q2-22-060	Sacramento	Simba's Heirloom Farm	Kaiser Point West	CFM0516JK02	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
_ , , ,					34-2022-	remit quarterly forms with required	
9/1/2022	Q2-22-061	Sacramento	Simba's Heirloom Farm	Kaiser Morse Ave	CFM0516JK01	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
		San	l <u>-</u>			remit quarterly forms with required	
9/1/2022	Q2-22-063	Bernardino	Alexandria Dinsdale	Oak Hills Farmer's Market	SB-CFM-21-21	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
		San	Barstow Youth Sports			remit quarterly forms with required	
9/1/2022	Q2-22-064	Bernardino	Coalition	Barstow Farmers Market	SB-CFM-22-01		Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
			l <u>-</u>	l <u>.</u>		quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			Leucadia-Encinitas Hwy 101			remit quarterly forms with required	
9/1/2022	Q2-22-065	San Diego	Mainstreet Assoc	Market	CFM0259	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
		San				remit quarterly forms with required	
9/1/2022	Q2-22-066	Francisco	Noe Valley Farmers' Market	Noe Valley Farmers Market	38_6451-21	information	Serious

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
					3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
					1 * *	
00 00 007		1.1.1.0	1	40 514 00 040		
Q2-22-067	Obispo	Lindatior Larsen	Market	40-FM-22-012		Serious
					_	
	Santa	Old Town Orgutt	Old Town Oroutt Farmor's		1 * *	
02-22-068				/2CEM18	1	Serious
QZ-ZZ-000	Daibaia	Nevitalization Association	Iviairet	4201 10110		Serious
					_	
			R & S Gilrov Farmers			
Q2-22-069	Santa Clara	Rodriguez Bros Ranch LLC	-	SCL-31		Serious
					quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			Shasta County Certified		remit quarterly forms with required	
Q2-22-070	Shasta	Josh Heatherly	Farmers Market	45-22-07	information	Serious
					3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
					quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
					remit quarterly forms with required	
Q2-22-071	Solano	Simba's Heirloom Farm	Kaiser Vacaville	48-015-22		Serious
					_	
					1 * *	
					1	
Q2-22-072	Sonoma	Farmers' Market Assoc	Farmers' Market	052-49-22		Serious
					■	
			0 . Div. () () II		1 .	
00 00 070	Otomiolous	Marian Dandaniah	_	50.040504.4		Caria
QZ-ZZ-U/3	Stanislaus	Iviation Bogdanich	Iviaiket - Patterson	 		Serious
					_	
			Companion Farms Cartified		1 '	
02-22-074	Suttor	Pierre James	-	51-22-CFM-18	1 .	Serious
	Q2-22-069 Q2-22-070 Q2-22-071 Q2-22-072	NNC NO. VIOLATION Q2-22-067 San Luis Obispo Q2-22-068 Santa Barbara Q2-22-069 Santa Clara Q2-22-070 Shasta Q2-22-071 Solano Q2-22-072 Sonoma Q2-22-073 Stanislaus	San Luis Q2-22-067 Obispo Lindaflor Larsen Santa Old Town Orcutt Revitalization Association Q2-22-069 Santa Clara Rodriguez Bros Ranch LLC Q2-22-070 Shasta Josh Heatherly Q2-22-071 Solano Simba's Heirloom Farm Q2-22-072 Sonoma County Certified Farmers' Market Assoc Q2-22-073 Stanislaus Marion Bogdanich	San Luis Q2-22-067 Obispo Lindaflor Larsen Country Farm and Craft Market Country Farm and Craft Market Country Farm and Craft Market Old Town Orcutt Revitalization Association Revitalization As	NUMBER Country Farm and Craft Au-FM-22-012	NUMBER VIOLATION ISSUED TO (NAME) BBA NUMBER VIOLATION 3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to remit quarterly forms with required information 3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit quarterly forms with required information 3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit quarterly forms with required information 3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to re

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
				Companion Farms Certified		remit quarterly forms with required	
9/1/2022	Q2-22-075	Sutter	Pierre James	Farmers Market	51-22-CFM-18	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			Red Bluff Chamber of			remit quarterly forms with required	
9/1/2022	Q2-22-076	Tehama	Commerce	Red Bluff Farmer's Market	52-04	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
				_		quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
				The Saturday Market by the		remit quarterly forms with required	
9/1/2022	Q2-22-077	Tehama	Slow Food Shasta Cascade	River	52-01	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			Enriched Farms Inc. / Avanti	1 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		remit quarterly forms with required	
9/1/2022	Q2-22-078	Ventura	Harvest	Market	022-05	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			Enriched Farms / Avanti	The Santa Paula Certified		remit quarterly forms with required	
9/1/2022	Q2-22-079	Ventura	Harvest	Farmers' Market	021-10	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
				Simi Valley Town Center		quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			Enriched Farms / Avanti	Mall Certified Night		remit quarterly forms with required	
9/1/2022	Q2-22-080	Ventura	Harvest	Farmers' Market	022-06	information	Serious

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
9/9/2022	608178	Monterey		M. Rodoni & Co	44-11	3 CCR §1392.4(e)(2) Failure to separate and identify, at the point of sale, one's own products from that of another certified producer for whom one is selling, and conspicuously posting each certified producer's valid certified producer's certificate and signage at a certified farmers' market	Minor
9/9/2022	608176	Monterey		Pacific Rare Plant Nursery	44-52	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
9/9/2022	608177	Monterey		Blue Heron Farms	44-07		Minor
OIOIZOZZ	000177	Montorcy		Dido Hololi i dillio	11.07	3 CCR §1392.4(a) Producer selling certifiable agricultural product(s) at a	17111101
						certified farmers' market/outlet or location without obtaining a valid	
9/10/2022	596869	Ventura	Shore, Ben	Timber Canyon Ranch	CP-21-084	certified producer certificate	Serious

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
9/12/2022	552806	Monterey		Rodriguez Bros Ranch LLC	27-245	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
9/14/2022	554923	Alameda	Robert Stolz	Fungi Farms	ALA-142522-01	3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
9/14/2022	570421	Los Angeles	Jaclyn Rivera Krouse	Santa Monica Downtown CFM	LA-FM-22-50	3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid Certified Producer Certificate	Minor
9/14/2022	570420	Los Angeles		Coleman Family Farms	42SB004	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
9/14/2022	570419	Los Angeles		Flora Bella Farm	54-00100	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
9/14/2022	596839	Ventura	Underwood, Craig & James Barker	Underwood Family Farms	CP-22-089	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
9/15/2022	579937	Ventura	Morales, Ana P & Jose Trinidad Hernandez	Patty Farms	CP-21-098	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
9/15/2022	579938	Ventura	Victor Hernandez	Hernandez Brothers Family Farm	42SM253D	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	I ISSUED IO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
9/16/2022	570423	Los Angeles		Downtown Long Beach CFM		3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid Certified Producer Certificate	Minor
9/16/2022	570422	Los Angeles		Organic Farm Solutions I, LLC	19-20711-87	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
9/17/2022	578491	Alameda	Scott Jr, Will		22 1473	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(f) Failure to post organic registration and/or documentation of organic certification	
9/17/2022	579940	Ventura	Jose Alcantar	Alcantar Organics	42SB147	3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer not having a valid Certified Producer's Certificate in possession while selling and transporting certifiable agricultural	Minor
9/18/2022	596133	Santa Clara	Thaddeus Barsotti	Capay Organic	571386	products FAC §47004(e) Allowing the sale/distribution of fresh whole fruit, nuts, vegetables, cultivated mushrooms, herbs, or flowers by vendors selling in the separate sales activity that is concurrently operated,	Minor
9/18/2022	596138	Santa Clara	Urban Village FMA	California Ave. CFM	SCL-18	adjacent to, or contiguous, to the	Serious

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer not having a valid Certified Producer's	
						Certificate in possession while selling and transporting certifiable agricultural	
9/20/2022	570456	Los Angeles		Smith Farms	30-40102-1		Minor
0/20/2022	070100	2007 tilgoloo		Omari ame	00 10102 1	3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	17111101
						the certified producer has in the	
						certified producer's possession a valid	
						certified producer's certificate that is	
9/20/2022	570457	Los Angeles		Manhattan Beach CFM		III	Minor
0/00/0000	E 40 4E E			0. 1 1/5	00.4400	3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use	
9/20/2022	540455	Los Angeles		Circle K Ranch	22 1123	approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure	
						each certifiable agricultural product in	
						possession of the certified producer is	
						listed on the certified producer's valid	
9/20/2022	570454	Los Angeles		CSU Dominguez Hills CFM	LA-FM-22-150	Certified Producer Certificate	Minor
						0.000.04000.44.747.0	
				Colden Heart Family		3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer	
9/20/2022	570453	Loc Angoloc		Golden Heart Family	SB-CP-22-002	selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
9/20/2022	370433	Los Angeles		Farms, Inc.	3B-CP-22-002	3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to	IVIII IOI
						conspicuously post valid certified	
9/22/2022	596840	Ventura	Frecker, Alex	Frecker Farms	42SB089A	, , ,	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to	
						conspicuously post valid certified	
9/22/2022	596810	Ventura	Steen, Alena	Night Heron Farm	CP-21-088		Minor
						0.000 04000 441 740 7 11	
						3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to	
0/04/0000	E40404	Alomosts		Ortin Forms		conspicuously post valid certified	Minor
9/24/2022	512461	Alameda		Ortiz Farms		producer's certificate at point of sale	Minor

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
9/24/2022	554462	Alameda	Steven & Lisa Kashiwase	Kashiwase Farms	24-00052	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
9/24/2022	554463	Alameda	Gregg Beccio, Jeronimo Ponce	Happy Boy Farms	43-001	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their	Minor
9/25/2022	578341	Monterey		Ruvalcaba Nursery	27-235	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
9/20/2022	370341	ivioriterey		INUVAICADA INUISETY	21-233	3 CCR §1392.4(f) Failure to post organic registration and/or	MINO
9/25/2022	578334	Monterey		Ana Organic	SBT-01-22	documentation of organic certification when representing product as organic 3 CCR §1392.9(c) Operating a certified	Minor
9/25/2022	608048	Monterey		West Coast Farmers Market Association	27-5035	farmers' market without possession of a current, valid Certified Farmers'	Serious
			Hernandez, Victor and			3 CCR §1392.4(a)(3) Certified producer selling certifiable agricultural product(s) at a certified farmers' market/outlet or	
9/26/2022	561951	Los Angeles	•	Ayala Farms	CP-21-090	•	Serious

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
0/00/0000	007007	Can Matas		Have Feedby Ferms	44.00.00	3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use	Madayata
9/28/2022	607327	San Mateo		Haro Family Farms	41-22-39	approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(3) Certified producer selling certifiable agricultural product(s) at a certified farmers' market/outlet or	
9/29/2022	561952	Los Angeles		TR Cairns	21 1646		Serious
9/29/2022	561953	Los Angeles		Rosewood Farms	30-4202018	3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
9/30/2022	579820	Alameda	Robert Jones		34-2022-0307JC01	3 CCR §1392.4(k)(2)(i), (k)(2)(ii), (k)(2)(iii) Failure to clearly and conspicuously post signage stating: farm/ranch name as listed on valid certified producer's certificate and dba (if applicable) as listed on valid certified producer's certificate; production county as listed on valid certified producer's certificate; "We Grow What We Sell" or similar phrase	Minor
9/30/2022	579821	Alameda		Yang Family Farms	21 1454	3 CCR §1392.4(k)(2)(i), (k)(2)(ii), (k)(2)(iii) Failure to clearly and conspicuously post signage stating: farm/ranch name as listed on valid certified producer's certificate and dba (if applicable) as listed on valid certified producer's certificate; production county as listed on valid certified producer's certificate; "We Grow What We Sell" or similar phrase	Minor

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.4(k)(2)(i), (k)(2)(ii), (k)(2)(iii) Failure to clearly and	
						conspicuously post signage stating:	
						farm/ranch name as listed on valid	
						certified producer's certificate and dba	
						(if applicable) as listed on valid certified	
						producer's certificate; production county as listed on valid certified	
						producer's certificate; "We Grow What	
9/30/2022	579822	Alameda	Blia Lee	Lee Produce	21 1262	We Sell" or similar phrase	Minor
0,00,2022	0.0022	ruarrioda	5 na 200	2001104400	211202	3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to	1711101
						conspicuously post valid certified	
10/1/2022	578349	Monterey		The Power Plant LLC	27-805	producer's certificate at point of sale	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	
						the certified producer has in the	
						certified producer's possession a valid	
40/4/0000	570050				07.5040	certified producer's certificate that is	
10/1/2022	578350	Monterey		Power Plant Market, LLC	27-5046	posted at the point of sale	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to conspicuously post valid certified	
10/1/2022	564188	San Mateo		Ramon Del Real	IC21-022	producer's certificate at point of sale	Minor
10/1/2022	30+100	Carr Mateo		Ramon Bei Real	1021 022	3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to	IVIIIIOI
						conspicuously post valid certified	
10/1/2022	564189	San Mateo		Organon	27-716	producer's certificate at point of sale	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	
						the certified producer has in the	
						certified producer's possession a valid	
				Pacific Coast Farmers		certified producer's certificate that is	
10/1/2022	564190	San Mateo	San Mateo College CFM	Market Assoc	41-127-21	posted at the point of sale	Minor

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(6) Selling	
						nonagricultural products in the defined	
40/5/0000	500440			III.	44.44	marketing area where only agricultural	NA . I
10/5/2022	596140	Santa Clara		Hernandez Nursery	44-41	products may be sold	Moderate
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer	
						selling product(s) not listed on their	
10/5/2022	596139	Santa Clara	 Maria Acevedo	Bay Area Orchids	41-22-27	Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
10/3/2022	330133	Carita Ciara	Ividia 7 teevedo	Day Area Orenius	71 22 21	3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer	IVIII IOI
						not having a valid Certified Producer's	
						Certificate in possession while selling	
						and transporting certifiable agricultural	
10/5/2022	596139	Santa Clara	Maria Acevedo	Bay Area Orchids	41-22-27	, ,	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(2) Allowing the sale	
						of nonagricultural products in the	
				West Coast Farmers		defined marketing area where only	
10/5/2022	596142	Santa Clara		Market Association	SCL-32	agricultural products may be sold	Moderate
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	
						the certified producer has in the	
						certified producer's possession a valid	
				West Coast Farmers		certified producer's certificate that is	
10/5/2022	596142	Santa Clara		Market Association	SCL-32	posted at the point of sale	Minor
						2 CCB \$1303 0(a)(4) Egiluro to anguro	
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure	
						each certifiable agricultural product in	
				West Coast Farmers		possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid	
10/5/2022	596142	Santa Clara		Market Association	SCL-32	Certified Producer Certificate	Minor
10/3/2022	JJ3014Z	Dania Claid		Iniairet Association	JOCL-32	poeruneu Froducei Gerundate	

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.4(a) Producer selling certifiable agricultural product(s) at a	
						certified farmers' market/outlet or	
						location without obtaining a valid	
10/5/2022	596141	Santa Clara		Rapha Farms	43-280	certified producer certificate	Serious
				24		3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer	
						not having a valid Certified Producer's	
						Certificate in possession while selling	
						and transporting certifiable agricultural	
10/5/2022	596141	Santa Clara		Rapha Farms	43-280	products	Minor
10/5/2022	596141	Santa Clara		Rapha Farms	43-280	3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure the certified producer has in the certified producer's possession a valid	Minor
10/6/2022	507679	Marin		Agricultural Institute of	21 22 02	certified producer's certificate that is	Minor
10/6/2022	507678	Marin		Marin	21-22-02	posted at the point of sale	IVIII IOI
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure	
						each certifiable agricultural product in	
						possession of the certified producer is	
				Agricultural Institute of		listed on the certified producer's valid	
10/6/2022	507678	Marin		Marin	21-22-02	Certified Producer Certificate	Minor

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer not having a valid Certified Producer's	
						Certificate in possession while selling	
						and transporting certifiable agricultural	
10/6/2022	547356	Marin	Baker, Kenneth & Molly	Lonely Mountain Farm	44-81	products	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer	
						selling product(s) not listed on their	
10/6/2022	507677	Marin	Scott Fleeman	Shao Shan Farm	1254-49	Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use	
10/6/2022	507677	Marin	Scott Fleeman	Shao Shan Farm	1254-49	approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
						3 CCR §1392.4(f) Failure to post	
						organic registration and/or	
						documentation of organic certification	
10/11/2022	570424	Los Angeles		Alcantar Organics	42SB147	when representing product as organic	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(3) Certified producer	
						selling certifiable agricultural product(s)	
				Golden Heart Family		at a certified farmers' market/outlet or	
10/14/2022	570459	Los Angeles		Farms, Inc.	SB-CP-22-002	location they did not produce	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer	
						selling product(s) not listed on their	
10/15/2022	499671	Alameda	Oscar	Tony Mellow	43-014	Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer	
						not having a valid Certified Producer's	
						Certificate in possession while selling	
40/40/0000	FC4.0F.4	 		NAZO Culturas	40 00007 00	and transporting certifiable agricultural	 Nai:
10/16/2022	561954	Los Angeles		MZO Cultures	19-20307-23	products	Minor

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
10/16/2022	596042	Santa Clara	Lee, Ken	Ken's Top Notch Produce	22 1321	FAC §47002 Transport, pack, or sell products that do not meet maturity or quality standards; or closed consumer container requirements (IRQ)	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(k)(2)(i), (k)(2)(ii), (k)(2)(iii) Failure to clearly and conspicuously post signage stating: farm/ranch name as listed on valid certified producer's certificate and dba (if applicable) as listed on valid certified producer's certificate; production county as listed on valid certified producer's certificate; "We Grow What	
10/16/2022	596042	Santa Clara		Aptos Apiary	44-70		Minor
10/16/2022	596042	Santa Clara		Aptos Apiary	44-70	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(6) Selling nonagricultural products in the defined marketing area where only agricultural products may be sold	Moderate
					144-10	3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure the certified producer has in the certified producer's possession a valid certified producer's certificate that is	
10/17/2022	561955	Los Angeles		Encino CFM		3 CCR §1392.4(g) Failure to post organic registration and/or documentation of organic certification when selling for another certified producer representing product as	Minor
10/18/2022	570461	Los Angeles		Menos Farms	33-RI-22055	organic	Minor

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use	
10/18/2022	570460	Los Angeles		Ken's Top Notch Produce	22 1321	approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
				_		3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use	
10/18/2022	570431	Los Angeles		Arnett Farms	22 1492	approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
10/20/2022	570462	Los Angeles		Mateco Farms	40-0149-00	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
10/20/2022	570463	Los Angeles	Magda	Ranch Los Amigos CFM		3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid Certified Producer Certificate	Minor
	578347	Monterey	Uriel Mendoza	Mendoza Organic Farms	SBT 02-22	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
10/21/2022	578348	Monterey	Roberto Morales Gaytan	Oaxax Organics	27-804	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
10/21/2022	578343	Monterey	Darlene & Michael Mora	Mora Family Farm	44-09	3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to conspicuously post valid certified producer's certificate at point of sale 3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer	Minor
10/22/2022	561956	Los Angeles		Radicle Roots	19-11213-157	not having a valid Certified Producer's Certificate in possession while selling and transporting certifiable agricultural products	Minor

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	
						the certified producer has in the	
						certified producer's possession a valid	
40/00/0000	504057			Marina Dal Bass OFM		certified producer's certificate that is	Minan
10/22/2022	561957	Los Angeles		Marina Del Rey CFM		posted at the point of sale	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer	
						selling product(s) not listed on their	
10/22/2022	570433	Los Angeles		Givens Farms	42SB005	. ,	Minor
10/22/2022	070400	Los / trigeres		Civerio i anno	+20B000	Certifica i readeer a Certificate	IVIII IOI
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure	
						each certifiable agricultural product in	
						possession of the certified producer is	
				Burbank Certified Farmers		listed on the certified producer's valid	
10/22/2022	570434	Los Angeles	Denise DeLeo	Market		Certified Producer Certificate	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer	
						not having a valid Certified Producer's	
						Certificate in possession while selling	
						and transporting certifiable agricultural	
10/22/2022	547522	Marin	Tony Cartlidge	Dancing Crow Vineyards	17-22-01		Minor
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	
						the certified producer has in the	
						certified producer's possession a valid	
40/00/000		. .				certified producer's certificate that is	
10/22/2022	547524	Marin		Marin Country Mart	21-22-15		Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer	
						not having a valid Certified Producer's	
						Certificate in possession while selling	
10/22/2022	554763	Orango	Bernie Alves		54-00087	and transporting certifiable agricultural	Minor
10/22/2022	004700	Orange	Denne Aives		194-00007	products	IVIII IOI

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
10/22/2022	EE 4765	Orango		Stobly Forms Organics	0161	3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer not having a valid Certified Producer's Certificate in possession while selling and transporting certifiable agricultural	Minor
10/22/2022	554765	Orange Santa	Santa Barbara Certified	Stehly Farms Organics	0161	products 3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid	Minor
10/22/2022	593045	Barbara	Farmers Market	Downtown Santa Barbara	42CFM02	Certified Producer Certificate 3 CCR §1392.9(a)(2) Allowing the sale of nonagricultural products in the	Minor
10/22/2022	593046	Santa Barbara	Santa Barbara Certified Farmers Market	Downtown Santa Barbara	42CFM02	defined marketing area where only agricultural products may be sold 3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer not having a valid Certified Producer's Certificate in possession while selling	Moderate
10/23/2022	565373	Sacramento		Esquivel Farms	44-172	and transporting certifiable agricultural products 3 CCR §1392.4(e)(2) Failure to separate and identify, at the point of sale, one's own products from that of another certified producer for whom one is selling, and conspicuously posting each certified producer's valid certified producer's certificate and	Minor
10/23/2022	565373	Sacramento		Esquivel Farms	44-172	signage at a certified farmers' market	Minor

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.4(k)(2)(i), (k)(2)(ii), (k)(2)(iii) Failure to clearly and conspicuously post signage stating: farm/ranch name as listed on valid certified producer's certificate and dba (if applicable) as listed on valid certified producer's certificate; production county as listed on valid certified	
		San		Alexander Family Creamery		producer's certificate; "We Grow What	
10/23/2022	578167	Francisco	Frederick Beltran	LLC			Minor
10/26/2022	561959	Los Angeles		Altadena Farmers' Market		3 CCR §1392.9(c) Operating a certified farmers' market without possession of a current, valid Certified Farmers' Market Certificate	Serious
10/27/2022	570465	Los Angeles	Elise Dang	LA River CFM		3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid Certified Producer Certificate	Minor
10/27/2022	570464	Los Angeles		JM Produce	40-090-00	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
	570436		Chelsea Moon	Montebello CFM	10 000 00	3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid	Minor

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
10/27/2022	570435	Los Angeles		JM Produce	40-090-00	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
10/30/2022	561960	Los Angeles	Pedro Aparicio	MP Family Farm	40-0170-00	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate 3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use	Minor
10/30/2022	561961	Los Angeles		Ian Farms	SB-CP-22-006	` '	Moderate
10/30/2022	561962	Los Angeles		Palos Verdes CFM		3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid Certified Producer Certificate	Minor
10/31/2022	570437	Los Angeles		Givens Farms	42SB005	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(3) Certified producer selling certifiable agricultural product(s) at a certified farmers' market/outlet or location they did not produce	Serious
11/2/2022	596143	Santa Clara	Leticia Villanoeva & Juan Ceja		39-10483-6	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
11/5/2022	572238	Sacramento	Midtown Association	Midtown Farmers Market Sacramento	34-2022 CFM- 0303RA01	3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure the certified producer has in the certified producer's possession a valid certified producer's certificate that is posted at the point of sale	Minor

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.4(k)(2)(i), (k)(2)(ii), (k)(2)(iii) Failure to clearly and conspicuously post signage stating: farm/ranch name as listed on valid certified producer's certificate and dba (if applicable) as listed on valid certified producer's certificate; production county as listed on valid certified producer's certificate; "We Grow What	
11/5/2022	572237	Sacramento		Barsch Tropicals	34-2022-0615LM01	We Sell" or similar phrase	Minor
11/5/2022	572236	Sacramento		EcoFriendly Greens	34-2022-0404LM01	l	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use	
11/5/2022	572235	Sacramento		Etum Organics	34-2022-0203RA01		Moderate
11/5/2022	594355	Santa Clara		Swank Farms	CP-22-030	3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer not having a valid Certified Producer's Certificate in possession while selling and transporting certifiable agricultural products	Minor
11/3/2022	J34JJJ	Jania Claid		OWAIIN FAIIIIS	JOE -22-030	μισαασίδ	IVIII IUI

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(1) Failure to ensure	
						each seller of agricultural products is a	
				Millians Land Dade Farmann	04 000005M 0000	producer, a certified producer, or an	
44/6/2022	E70040	Cooromonto	Defect Medrone	William Land Park Farmers		authorized representative of certified	Minor
11/6/2022	572240	Sacramento	Rafael Medrano	Market	RA01	producer 3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use	Minor
11/6/2022	572239	Sacramento		Esquivel Farms	44-172	approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
11/6/2022	572239	Sacramento		Esquivel Farms	44-172	3 CCR §1392.4(k)(2)(i), (k)(2)(ii), (k)(2)(iii) Failure to clearly and conspicuously post signage stating: farm/ranch name as listed on valid certified producer's certificate and dba (if applicable) as listed on valid certified producer's certificate; production county as listed on valid certified producer's certificate; "We Grow What We Sell" or similar phrase	Minor
11/10/2022	572241	Sacramento		Gregory Busalacchi Farms	39-10036-00	3 CCR §1392.4(e)(2) Failure to separate and identify, at the point of sale, one's own products from that of another certified producer for whom one is selling, and conspicuously posting each certified producer's valid certified producer's certificate and signage at a certified farmers' market 3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to	Minor
11/10/2022	563564	San Mateo	Rojas, Ramon & Sonia	Rojas Family Farm	54-00030	conspicuously post valid certified producer's certificate at point of sale	Minor

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
11/13/2022	512424	Alameda	Ma Chong	Chong Farms	22 1866	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
11/13/2022	570329	Los Angeles		Mar Vista CFM		3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid Certified Producer Certificate	Minor
11/13/2022	570326	Los Angeles		Harry's Honey	19-20121-7	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
11/13/2022	570327	Los Angeles		Jimenez Farm	42SM059	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
11/13/2022	570475	Los Angeles		J.R. Organics	0278		Moderate
11/13/2022	570474	Los Angeles		Givens Farms	42SB005	3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
11/13/2022	570473	Los Angeles		Arnett Farms	22 1492	FAC §47002 Transport, pack, or sell products that do not meet maturity or quality standards; or closed consumer container requirements (IRQ)	Minor

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is	
11/13/2022	561964	Los Angeles	Brendan	Melrose Place CFM		listed on the certified producer's valid Certified Producer Certificate	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their	
11/13/2022	561963	Los Angeles		The Mush Meister	30-120721	Certified Producer's Certificate 3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer	Minor
		San				not having a valid Certified Producer's Certificate in possession while selling and transporting certifiable agricultural	
11/13/2022	578169	Francisco	Andrew Stoll	Silver Sky Ranch	94-21-22	products	Minor
			Marin Community Farmers			3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure the certified producer has in the certified producer's possession a valid certified producer's certificate that is	
11/18/2022	547358	Marin	Markets	Mill Valley Farmers Market	21-22-12		Minor
11/18/2022	547357	Marin	Cisneros, Juan	Better Produce Inc, KEM	42SM240B	3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer not having a valid Certified Producer's Certificate in possession while selling and transporting certifiable agricultural products	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their	Minor
11/19/2022	512462	Alameda	Jack Rudolph	Stepladder Ranch	40-025-00	Certified Producer's Certificate	IVIII IUI

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(2) Allowing the sale	
						of nonagricultural products in the	
		l	L., <u></u> .			defined marketing area where only	l
11/19/2022	578449	Alameda	Michael Peterson	Pleasanton CFM		agricultural products may be sold	Minor
						2 CCB \$1303 0(a)(4) Failure to engure	
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure	
						each certifiable agricultural product in	
						possession of the certified producer is	
44/40/2022	F70440	Alexes ede	Mishael Detarage	Diagonton CEM		listed on the certified producer's valid	Minor
11/19/2022	578449	Alameda	Michael Peterson	Pleasanton CFM		Certified Producer Certificate	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer	
						selling product(s) not listed on their	
11/19/2022	578448	Alameda	Jessica Torrecillas	Happy Boy Farms	SBT-3622	Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
11/19/2022	370440	Alameua	Jessica Torrecilias	Парру воу гаппѕ	301-3022	3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer	IVIII IOI
						not having a valid Certified Producer's	
						Certificate in possession while selling	
						and transporting certifiable agricultural	
11/19/2022	578447	Alameda	Eli Morales	Sunrise Nursery	27-234	products	Minor
11/13/2022	370447	Marricua	LII Wordies	Carriaciy	27 204	products	IVIIIIOI
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(3) Certified producer	
						selling certifiable agricultural product(s)	
						at a certified farmers' market/outlet or	
11/19/2022	570503	Alameda		Rapha Farms	43-280	location they did not produce	Serious
,				Tapila Fallio		3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer	201.000
						not having a valid Certified Producer's	
						Certificate in possession while selling	
						and transporting certifiable agricultural	
11/19/2022	561967	Los Angeles		Don Pilis Honey	19-20215-18	products	Minor

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer	
						selling product(s) not listed on their	
11/19/2022	561966	Los Angeles		RC Farm	33-RI-22056	` '	Minor
11/10/2022	00.000	200790.00				3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use	
11/19/2022	561965	Los Angeles	Ryan Macin	Urban Greens Direct	19-11116-144	approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
		9	,			3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	
						the certified producer has in the	
						certified producer's possession a valid	
						certified producer's certificate that is	
11/19/2022	561968	Los Angeles	Brissa	East LA CFM		posted at the point of sale	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure	
						each certifiable agricultural product in	
						possession of the certified producer is	
						listed on the certified producer's valid	
11/19/2022	561968	Los Angeles	Brissa	East LA CFM		Certified Producer Certificate	Minor
		9				3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer	-
						not having a valid Certified Producer's	
						Certificate in possession while selling	
						and transporting certifiable agricultural	
11/19/2022	596149	Monterey		Vasquez Berry Farm LLC	27-233	products	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer	
		_		_		selling product(s) not listed on their	
11/19/2022	554707	Orange		ABC Farm	33-RI-22041	Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(a) Producer selling	
						certifiable agricultural product(s) at a	
						certified farmers' market/outlet or	
11/10/2022	E004.47	Comto Olara		Avila Farma	CDT 42.22	location without obtaining a valid	Corious
11/19/2022	596147	Santa Clara		Avila Farms	SBT-13-22	certified producer certificate	Serious

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer not having a valid Certified Producer's Certificate in possession while selling and transporting certifiable agricultural	
11/19/2022	596146	Santa Clara		Castro Farms			Minor
11/19/2022	596146	Santa Clara		Castro Farms		3 CCR §1392.4(f) Failure to post organic registration and/or documentation of organic certification when representing product as organic	Minor
11/20/2022	586040	Orange	Rebecca Noble	South Coast Farms	30-3032020	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
11/20/2022	586040	Orange	Rebecca Noble	South Coast Farms	30-3032020	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
11/20/2022	563562	San Mateo	Jonathan Nunez	Esquivel Farms	43-075	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
11/22/2022	586041	Orange		South Coast Farms	30-3032020	3 CCR §1392.4(a) Producer selling certifiable agricultural product(s) at a certified farmers' market/outlet or location without obtaining a valid certified producer certificate	Serious
11/27/2022	570504	Alameda		KV Farms	22 1593	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.4(f) Failure to post	
						organic registration and/or	
						documentation of organic certification	
11/27/2022	570438	Los Angeles		Alcantar Organics	42SB147	1 31	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer	
						not having a valid Certified Producer's	
				l <u>.</u>		Certificate in possession while selling	
4.4/07/0000				Hernandez Bros. Family	40.000.00	and transporting certifiable agricultural	
11/27/2022	570439	Los Angeles		Farms	40-082-00		Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer	
						not having a valid Certified Producer's	
						Certificate in possession while selling	
11/27/2022	554301	Orongo	MoKov Smith	 Smith Farms	30-22-293	and transporting certifiable agricultural products	Minor
11/21/2022	334301	Orange	McKay Smith	Sillui Fallis	30-22-293	3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	IVIII IOI
						the certified producer has in the	
						certified producer's possession a valid	
				Cal State Univ. Long Beach		certified producer's certificate that is	
11/29/2022	570440	Los Angeles	Billy Shalabi	CFM		posted at the point of sale	Minor
		J					-
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(3) Certified producer	
						selling certifiable agricultural product(s)	
						at a certified farmers' market/outlet or	
11/30/2022	561969	Los Angeles	Diaz, Antonio	Diaz Farms	22 1028	location they did not produce	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	
						the certified producer has in the	
						certified producer's possession a valid	
						certified producer's certificate that is	
11/30/2022	570178	Los Angeles		DOS Hospitality CFM		posted at the point of sale	Minor

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer	
						not having a valid Certified Producer's	
						Certificate in possession while selling	
4.4/0.0/0.000	570477			D O	00 00 00 050	and transporting certifiable agricultural	NA
11/30/2022	570177	Los Angeles		Bee Green	SB-CP-22-053		Minor
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	
						the certified producer has in the certified producer's possession a valid	
						certified producer's certificate that is	
12/3/2022	561971	Los Angolos	Gretchen Sterling	Victory Park CFM		•	Minor
12/3/2022	301971	LUS Aligeles		VICTORY FAIR CITIVI		3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer	IVIII IOI
						not having a valid Certified Producer's	
						Certificate in possession while selling	
						and transporting certifiable agricultural	
12/3/2022	561970	Los Angeles		Aroma Orchids	19-20210-17	, , ,	Minor
12/4/2022	570026	Los Angeles		Santa Clarita CFM		3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid Certified Producer Certificate	Minor
12/4/2022	570027	Los Angeles		Underwood Family Farms	CP-22-089	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
121712022	010021	Loo / trigoros		Chaciwood Fairing Fairing	01 22 000	3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer	17111101
						not having a valid Certified Producer's	
						Certificate in possession while selling	
						and transporting certifiable agricultural	
12/4/2022	570055	Los Angeles	Quintero Fernandez	The Green Life Ltd.	19-20329-31	products	Minor

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.4(e)(2) Failure to separate and identify, at the point of sale, one's own products from that of another certified producer for whom one is selling, and conspicuously posting each certified producer's valid	
12/4/2022	570052	Los Angeles		Ace Ranch	8115	certified producer's certificate and signage at a certified farmers' market	Minor
12/4/2022	570056	Los Angeles	Esther Walker	Studio City CFM		3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure the certified producer has in the certified producer's possession a valid certified producer's certificate that is posted at the point of sale	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(6) Failure to ensure that (when a certified producer is selling on behalf of another certified producer) the certified producer separates and identifies, at the point of sale, each certified producer's products, and conspicuously posts each certified producer's valid certified producer's certificate and signage at a certified	
12/4/2022	570056	Los Angeles	Esther Walker	Studio City CFM		farmers' market	Minor
			Downtown Chico Business			3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to remit quarterly forms with required	
12/6/2022	Q3-22-001	Butte	Association	Thursday Night Market	04DCBA1	information	Serious

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
				L		quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
				McMahan's Farmers Market		remit quarterly forms with required	
12/6/2022	Q3-22-002	Calaveras	Krystal Harmon	and Collectables	05-01-22	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
		Contra	El Cerrito Chamber of	Farmers' Market @ El		remit quarterly forms with required	
12/6/2022	Q3-22-003	Costa	Commerce	Cerrito Plaza	0704127	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
						remit quarterly forms with required	
12/6/2022	Q3-22-005	El Dorado	Patricia Low	Barm Bargains Market	09226A	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			United Indian Health	Potawot Community Food		remit quarterly forms with required	
12/6/2022	Q3-22-006	Humboldt	Services, Inc.	Garden	CFM 2211	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
				From The Farmhouse	082522-1-	remit quarterly forms with required	
12/6/2022	Q3-22-007	Kern	April Verhoef	Farmers Market/ F St.	1GTF.MKT	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
						remit quarterly forms with required	
12/6/2022	Q3-22-008	Kern	Ryan Stevens	Perfectly Natural Farms	091421-1 GTF.mkt	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			Lake County Farmers'	Saturday Market at the		remit quarterly forms with required	
12/6/2022	Q3-22-009	Lake	Finest	Mercantile	17-22-05	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			Lake County Farmers'	Tuesday Market at Library		remit quarterly forms with required	
12/6/2022	Q3-22-010	Lake	Finest	Park	17-22-6	information	Serious

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
40/0/000					1-0004	remit quarterly forms with required	
12/6/2022	Q3-22-011	Lake	Joseph and Kerly Eckhart	Middletown Farmers Market	17-22-01	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			Joseph Eckhart - Living	Cobb Community Farmers		remit quarterly forms with required	
12/6/2022	Q3-22-012	Lake	Beings Farms	Market	17-22-07	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
			l			quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			Living Being Farms - Joseph			remit quarterly forms with required	
12/6/2022	Q3-22-013	Lake	W. Eckhart	Hidden Valley Lake Market	17-22-08	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			LARABA-Los Angeles River		l 	remit quarterly forms with required	
12/6/2022	Q3-22-017	Los Angeles	Artists & Business Assoc	Certified Farmers' Market	LA-FM-22-171	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
			.			quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
		l	Advocates for Healthy Living			remit quarterly forms with required	
12/6/2022	Q3-22-019	Los Angeles	Inc.	San Dimas CFM	LA-FM-22-21	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			MAP Cornucopia Farm /The	l		remit quarterly forms with required	
12/6/2022	Q3-22-020	Los Angeles	Cornucopia Foundation	Malibu Farmers Market	LA-FM-22-120	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
				l <u>.</u>		quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
				Marine Stadium Farmers		remit quarterly forms with required	
12/6/2022	Q3-22-021	Los Angeles	El Segundo Kiwanis	Market	LA-FM-22-55	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			Thai Community	East Hollywood Certified		remit quarterly forms with required	
12/6/2022	Q3-22-024	Los Angeles	Development Center	Farmers' Market - Thursday	LA-FM-22-176B	information	Serious

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
40/0/0000	00 00 005		Altadena Farmers Market,		L A ENA CO 40	remit quarterly forms with required	
12/6/2022	Q3-22-025	Los Angeles	inc.	Altadena Farmers Market	LA-FM-22-12	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
				Biyby Dark Formers Market		quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
12/6/2022	Q3-22-026	Loc Angoloc	El Sagundo Kiwania	Bixby Park Farmers Market -	LA-FM-22-63B	remit quarterly forms with required information	Serious
12/0/2022	Q3-22-020	Los Angeles	El Segundo Kiwanis	Tuesdays	LA-FIVI-ZZ-03D	3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	Serious
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
				Bixby Park Farmers Market -		remit quarterly forms with required	
12/6/2022	Q3-22-027	l os Angeles	El Segundo Kiwanis	Saturday	LA-FM-22-63A	linformation	Serious
12/0/2022	QU ZZ UZI	Los / trigeres	Li ocganao rawanis	Cataraay	L/(1 W 22 05/(3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	Octions
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			Thai Community	East Hollywood Certified		remit quarterly forms with required	
12/6/2022	Q3-22-028	Los Angeles	Development Center	Farmers' Market - Monday	LA-FM-22-176-A	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			City of El Monte, A	El Monte Farmers Market		remit quarterly forms with required	
12/6/2022	Q3-22-030	Los Angeles	Municipal Corporation	on Main Street	LA-FM-22-207	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			Esther Dalgado- Golden	North Hollywood (NoHo)		remit quarterly forms with required	
12/6/2022	Q3-22-031	Los Angeles	Heart Family Farms, Inc.	Farmers Market	LA-FM-22-177	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
			Alicia Gonzales Ceren			quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			Foundation dba: Helping			remit quarterly forms with required	
12/6/2022	Q3-22-033	Los Angeles	Hand	Lake LA Farmers Market	LA-FM-22-233	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
			Friends of Westwood	_		quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			Recreation Complex DBA	Motor Avenue Farmer		remit quarterly forms with required	
12/6/2022	Q3-22-034	Los Angeles	Friends	Market	LA-FM-22-41	information	Serious

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			l	Adams-Vermont Farmers	=	remit quarterly forms with required	
12/6/2022	Q3-22-036	Los Angeles	Hunger Action Los Angeles	Market	LA-FM-22-2	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			Marin Community Farmers	Corte Madera Farmers		remit quarterly forms with required	
12/6/2022	Q3-22-037	Marin	Markets	Market	21-22-05	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			Marin Community Farmers			remit quarterly forms with required	
12/6/2022	Q3-22-038	Marin	Markets	Mill Valley Farmers Market	21-22-12	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
						remit quarterly forms with required	
12/6/2022	Q3-22-039	Monterey	Jesus Madrigal	CSUMB Farmers' Market	27-5040	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			The Power Plant Market	The Power Plant Market		remit quarterly forms with required	
12/6/2022	Q3-22-040	Monterey	LLC	LLC	27-5046	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
				Buena Park Certified		remit quarterly forms with required	
12/6/2022	Q3-22-042	Orange	City of Buena Park	Farmers' Market	OC0529071	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
				Local Harvest Garden		quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
				Grove Certified Farmers'		remit quarterly forms with required	
12/6/2022	Q3-22-043	Orange	El Segundo Kiwanis	Market	OC822010	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
				Granite Bay Certified		remit quarterly forms with required	
12/6/2022	Q3-22-046	Placer	Mary Pierce	Farmers Market	070522-MP01	information	Serious

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
			Vala Aid Dawta anahina at Calt	Daywatawa Famaada Madkat		quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
40/6/2022	02 22 047	Diverside	Xela Aid Partnerships of Self		DC 24 002	remit quarterly forms with required	Cariava
12/6/2022	Q3-22-047	Riverside	Reliance	Riverside	RC-21-003	information 3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	Serious
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			Xela Aid Partnerships for			remit quarterly forms with required	
12/6/2022	Q3-22-048	Riverside	Self Reliance	County of Riverside CFM	RC-22-007	linformation	Serious
12/0/2022	Q0 22 040	Triverside	Cell Reliance	County of Riverside of W	10 22 001	3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	Octions
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
				Moreno Valley Certified		remit quarterly forms with required	
12/6/2022	Q3-22-049	Riverside	Xela Aid	Farmers Market	RC-20-012	1	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
						remit quarterly forms with required	
12/6/2022	Q3-22-050	Riverside	Matt McPherson	Downtown Farmer's Market	RC-21-001	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
						remit quarterly forms with required	
12/6/2022	Q3-22-051	Riverside	The City of Lake Elsinore	The City of Lake Elsinore	RC-21-016	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
12/6/2022	02 22 052	Divoroido	The City of Loke Eleiners	The City of Lake Eleiners	DC 24 045	remit quarterly forms with required information	Corious
12/6/2022	Q3-22-052	Riverside	The City of Lake Elsinore	The City of Lake Elsinore	RC-21-015	3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	Serious
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
				R' Garden's Certified		remit quarterly forms with required	
12/6/2022	Q3-22-053	Riverside	Richard Zapien	Farmers Market	RC-22-021		Serious
. 2, 3, 2322	30 22 000	1.17010100	Table Lapion	. a.moro mamor		3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	2311343
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			Living Smart Farmers	Sunrise Mall Farmers		remit quarterly forms with required	
12/6/2022	Q3-22-054	Sacramento	Market	Market	34-2022-0310JK2	information	Serious

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			3	Historic Folsom Farmers		remit quarterly forms with required	
12/6/2022	Q3-22-055	Sacramento	Market	Market	34-2022-0310JK1	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			City of Sacramento, Council		34-2022CFM-	remit quarterly forms with required	
12/6/2022	Q3-22-056	Sacramento	District 1	Natomas Farmers Market	0524RA01	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
				William Land Park Farmers		remit quarterly forms with required	
12/6/2022	Q3-22-059	Sacramento	Rafael Medrano	Market	RA01	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			1 9	Old Town Elk Grove	34-2022CFM-	remit quarterly forms with required	
12/6/2022	Q3-22-060	Sacramento	Market	Farmers Market	0418JK1	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
		San				remit quarterly forms with required	
12/6/2022	Q3-22-061	Bernardino	Alexandria Dinsdale	Oak Hills Farmer's Market	SB-CFM-21-21	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
		San		South Fontana Farmers		remit quarterly forms with required	
12/6/2022	Q3-22-062	Bernardino	Carrasco Farms	Market	SB-CFM-22-10	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
		San				remit quarterly forms with required	
12/6/2022	Q3-22-063	Bernardino	Michael Carrasco	Fontana Farmers Market	SB-CFM-22-11	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
		San				remit quarterly forms with required	
12/6/2022	Q3-22-064	Bernardino	Carrasco Farms	Alta Loma Farmers Market	SB-CFM-22-22	information	Serious

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
		San	Bloominton Recreation &	Bloomington Certified		remit quarterly forms with required	
12/6/2022	Q3-22-065	Bernardino	Park	Farmers Market	SB-CFM-22-21	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
				l		quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			,	UCSD Certified Farmers		remit quarterly forms with required	
12/6/2022	Q3-22-066	San Diego	Diego	Market	CFM0150	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
				Linda Vista Certified		remit quarterly forms with required	
12/6/2022	Q3-22-067	San Diego	Love, Linda Vista Inc.	Farmers' Market	CFM0311	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
	_	San Luis		Country Farm and Craft		remit quarterly forms with required	
12/6/2022	Q3-22-068	Obispo	Lindaflor Larsen	Market	40-FM-22-012	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
						remit quarterly forms with required	
12/6/2022	Q3-22-069	San Mateo	Jerry Andrade, Jr.	Roots Market	41-50222	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
				R & S Gilroy Farmers		remit quarterly forms with required	
12/6/2022	Q3-22-070	Santa Clara	Rodriguez Bros Ranch LLC	Market	SCL-31	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
				Pajaro Valley Certified		remit quarterly forms with required	
12/6/2022	Q3-22-071	Santa Cruz	Jesus Madrigal	Farmers Market	44-3	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			Pajaro Valley Community	Community Health Trust El		remit quarterly forms with required	
12/6/2022	Q3-22-072	Santa Cruz	Health Trust	Mercado	44-8	information	Serious

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			Yreka Community Certified	Yreka Community Certified		remit quarterly forms with required	
12/6/2022	Q3-22-073	Siskiyou	Farmers Market	Farmers Market	47-22-04	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			Sonoma County Certified			remit quarterly forms with required	
12/6/2022	Q3-22-075	Sonoma	Farmers Market Association	Sebastopol Farmers Market	008-49-22	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			_	Yuba City Certified Farmers		remit quarterly forms with required	
12/6/2022	Q3-22-077	Sutter	Desiree Silva	Market	51-22-CFM01	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
				Companion Farms Certified		remit quarterly forms with required	
12/6/2022	Q3-22-078	Sutter	Pierre James	Market	51-22-CFM-18	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
				Companion Farms Certified		remit quarterly forms with required	
12/6/2022	Q3-22-079	Sutter	Pierre James	Farmers Market	51-22-CFM-18	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			Red Bluff Chamber of			remit quarterly forms with required	
12/6/2022	Q3-22-080	Tehama	Commerce	Red Bluff Farmer's Market	52-04	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
				Moonbeam Farm Farmer's		remit quarterly forms with required	
12/6/2022	Q3-22-082	Tehama	Carolyn Hansen	Market	52-05	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
						remit quarterly forms with required	
12/6/2022	Q3-22-083	Ventura	Saticoy Food Hub	Saticoy Farmers Market	022-04	information	Serious

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
			_			quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			Yuba Feather Communities			remit quarterly forms with required	
12/6/2022	Q3-22-084	Yuba	Services	Brownsville Farmers Market	58-CFM-08	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
						remit quarterly forms with required	
12/6/2022	Q3-22-085	Yuba	Oso River, Inc	Gilbert Orchards	58-08-CFM	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
						remit quarterly forms with required	
12/6/2022	Q3-22-086	Yuba	YFACA	Dobbins Farmers Market	58-03-CFM	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use	
12/7/2022	570441	Los Angeles		Santiago's Farm	8114	approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
		San				3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use	
12/7/2022	606448	Francisco	Dominga Nunes	Avila Farms		approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(2) Allowing the sale	
						of nonagricultural products in the	
						defined marketing area where only	
12/11/2022	570205	Los Angeles	Mary Hernandez	Hollywood CFM		agricultural products may be sold	Moderate
						2 CCD \$4202 0(a)(4) Failure to engure	
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure	
						each certifiable agricultural product in	
						possession of the certified producer is	
		l	L	l		listed on the certified producer's valid	l
12/11/2022	570205	Los Angeles	Mary Hernandez	Hollywood CFM		Certified Producer Certificate	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	
						the certified producer has in the	
						certified producer's possession a valid	
				_		certified producer's certificate that is	
12/11/2022	570205	Los Angeles	Mary Hernandez	Hollywood CFM		posted at the point of sale	Minor

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer not having a valid Certified Producer's Certificate in possession while selling	
12/11/2022	570202	Los Angeles		Kandarian Organic Farms	40-0142-00	and transporting certifiable agricultural products	Minor
12/11/2022	570201			Shear Rock Farm	CP-22-063	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
12/11/2022	561972	Los Angeles Los Angeles		Black Sheep Farms	SB-CP-21-062	3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use	Moderate
12/11/2022	570330	Los Angeles		Givens Farms	42SB005	3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use	Moderate
						3 CCR §1392.9(c) Operating a certified farmers' market without possession of a current, valid Certified Farmers'	
12/15/2022	568776	Fresno Los Angeles	J. Peter DeYoung	Ft. Washington FM Holistic	SEW62320359 19-20816-97	3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use	Serious Moderate
12/15/2022	564255	San Mateo		Better Produce Inc / Kem	42SM240B	3 CCR §1392.4(f) Failure to post organic registration and/or documentation of organic certification	Minor
12/18/2022	570425	Los Angeles		Finca Bonita	42SM250D	3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use	Moderate
12/18/2022	570802	Los Angeles	Megan	Atwater Village CFM		3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid Certified Producer Certificate	Minor

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
12/18/2022	570801	Los Angeles	Weed, Michael	Huarache Farms	19-20203-12	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
	547305	Marin	,	Neve Brothers	72-49	3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to conspicuously post valid certified producer's certificate at point of sale	Minor
12/18/2022	547305	Marin		Neve Brothers	72-49	3 CCR §1392.4(k)(2)(i), (k)(2)(ii), (k)(2)(iii) Failure to clearly and conspicuously post signage stating: farm/ranch name as listed on valid certified producer's certificate and dba (if applicable) as listed on valid certified producer's certificate; production county as listed on valid certified producer's certificate; "We Grow What We Sell" or similar phrase	Minor
12/18/2022	507680	Marin	Steven & Lisa Kashiwase	Kashiwase Farms	24-00052	3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer not having a valid Certified Producer's Certificate in possession while selling and transporting certifiable agricultural products	Minor
12/18/2022	547525	Marin	Sam Shin	Solano Mushroom Farm	571420	3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer not having a valid Certified Producer's Certificate in possession while selling and transporting certifiable agricultural products	Minor

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	
						the certified producer has in the	
				A switch the well be skitched of		certified producer's possession a valid	
12/18/2022	547306	Marin		Agricultural Institute of Marin	21-21-01	certified producer's certificate that is	Minor
12/10/2022	347306	IVIAIIII		Walin	21-21-01	posted at the point of sale	IVIIIIOI
						3 CCR §1392.4(f) Failure to post	
						organic registration and/or	
						documentation of organic certification	
12/18/2022	547304	Marin		E&H Farms	50-101216-2	J	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to	
						conspicuously post valid certified	
12/18/2022	547304	Marin		E&H Farms	50-101216-2		Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use	
12/20/2022	547401	Marin	Paul Kolling	Nana Maes Organic	776-49	approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure	
						each certifiable agricultural product in	
						possession of the certified producer is	
				Santa Monica Downtown		listed on the certified producer's valid	
12/21/2022	570334	Los Angeles	Jackie	CFM- Wed			Minor
						FAC §47002 Transport, pack, or sell	
						products that do not meet maturity or	
						quality standards; or closed consumer	
12/21/2022	570332	Los Angeles		Kenter Canyon Farms	CP-22-039	container requirements (IRQ)	Minor
						0.005.04000.4///	
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer	
40/04/0000	F70000			La manda Cando de	40.00400.00	selling product(s) not listed on their	NA:
12/21/2022	570333	Los Angeles		Logan's Gardens	19-20402-38	Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
12/22/2022	547376	Marin	Eddie Menchaca	Sunnyland Orchard	39-10436-0	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
12/22/2022	547377	Marin		Agricultural Institute of Marin	21-22-02	3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid Certified Producer Certificate	Minor
12/29/2022	570443	Los Angeles	Savak Haghverdi	Neenach Farms	19-11220-159	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(3) Certified producer selling certifiable agricultural product(s) at a certified farmers' market/outlet or location they did not produce	Serious
12/29/2022	570443		Savak Haghverdi	Neenach Farms	19-11220-159	FAC §47022.3 Falsify documents or make false statements regarding size, maturity, condition, or quality of products offered for sale	Serious
1/5/2023	543243	Stanislaus	Sandy Brannan	Way of Life Organics	24-00381	3 CCR §1392.4(f) Failure to post organic registration and/or documentation of organic certification when representing product as organic	Minor
1/5/2023	543244	Stanislaus	Nick Schuller	Turlock CFM		3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid Certified Producer Certificate	Minor

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	I ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
1/5/2023	543242	Stanislaus	Sandy Brannan	Way of Life Organics	24-00381	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
1/7/2023	570336	Los Angeles		Hernandez Family Farms	42SM253	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
1/7/2023	570335	Los Angeles		Lee's Farm	19-20627-80	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
1/7/2023	570337	Los Angeles	Shivam	Woodland Hills CFM		3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid Certified Producer Certificate	Minor
1/8/2023	570806	Los Angeles		Evolution Greens	GTF022322-1	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
1/8/2023	570805	Los Angeles		H&A Farms	12SM007E	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
1/8/2023	570807	Los Angeles		Wellington Square CFM		3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid Certified Producer Certificate	Minor

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer	
						not having a valid Certified Producer's	
						Certificate in possession while selling	
						and transporting certifiable agricultural	
1/8/2023	570803	Los Angeles		Green Farms	GTF012022-1	products	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	
						the certified producer has in the	
						certified producer's possession a valid	
				Motor Avenue Farmer		certified producer's certificate that is	
1/8/2023	570804	Los Angeles	Lee Wallach	Market		posted at the point of sale	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(a) Producer selling	
						certifiable agricultural product(s) at a	
						certified farmers' market/outlet or	
						location without obtaining a valid	
1/9/2023	570810	Los Angeles	Paul Thurston	Laubacher Farms Inc.	CP-21-116	certified producer certificate	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(3) Certified producer	
						selling certifiable agricultural product(s)	
						at a certified farmers' market/outlet or	
1/15/2023	570812	Los Angeles		Sanchez, Alex	CP-22-123	location they did not produce	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer	
						not having a valid Certified Producer's	
						Certificate in possession while selling	
						and transporting certifiable agricultural	
1/15/2023	570813	Los Angeles		Sunrise Organic Farm	42SB162	products	Minor
1/15/2023	570814	Los Angeles		Frecker Farms	42SB089A	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure the certified producer has in the certified producer's possession a valid	
1/15/2023	570815	Los Angeles	Jennifer	Larchmont Village CFM		certified producer's certificate that is posted at the point of sale	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid	
1/15/2023	570815	Los Angeles	Jennifer	Larchmont Village CFM		Certified Producer Certificate	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(6) Selling nonagricultural products in the defined marketing area where only agricultural	
1/18/2023	570816	Los Angeles	Alex Frecker	Frecker Farms	42SB089A	products may be sold	Moderate
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(3) Certified producer selling certifiable agricultural product(s) at a certified farmers' market/outlet or	
1/18/2023	570338	Los Angeles		Lee's Farm	GTF042222-2	location they did not produce 3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use	Serious
1/21/2023	570444	Los Angeles		Pedro Gallardo	8136	approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
1/21/2023	570445	Los Angeles		Yossi's Farm	19-20808-94	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
1/21/2023	570446	Los Angeles	Ulises Sanchez	The Whizens CFM		3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid Certified Producer Certificate	Minor

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
1/23/2023	570817	Los Angeles		Azteca Farm	CP-22-097	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
1/23/2023	570818	Los Angeles		Southgate CFM		3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid Certified Producer Certificate	Minor
1/26/2023	570342	Los Angeles		Rick's Seasonal Produce	8452	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
1/26/2023	570343	Los Angeles	Elise	LA River CFM		3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid Certified Producer Certificate	Minor
1/27/2023	570344	Los Angeles		Evergreen Nursery	30-70424-2	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
1/27/2023	570345	Los Angeles		Baldwin Park Kaiser CFM		3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid Certified Producer Certificate	Minor

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer	
						not having a valid Certified Producer's	
						Certificate in possession while selling	
1/20/2022	E70447		Milliam Diaffar	Funci Valley	10 20 420 40	and transporting certifiable agricultural	 Minor
1/29/2023	570447	Los Angeles	William Pfeffer	Fungi Valley	19-20428-48	products 3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	IVIIIIOI
						the certified producer has in the	
						certified producer's possession a valid	
						certified producer's certificate that is	
1/29/2023	570448	Los Angeles	Emelio Sanchez	Brentwood CFM		posted at the point of sale	Minor
1/30/2023	570346	Los Angeles		Jacy Farm	33-TM-22014	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
1/30/2023	570347	Los Angeles	Clara	Helen Albert CFM		3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid Certified Producer Certificate	Minor
1/30/2023	37 00-7	Los / trigeres	Olara	TICICIT AIDCIT OF IVI		Contined i Toddoci Continedic	IVIII IOI
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer	
2/49/2022	E063E3	Cooromanta	Aliaia Ortaga	Ortogo Family Farm	24 6750 22	selling product(s) not listed on their	Minor
2/18/2023	596353	Sacramento	Alicia Ortega	Ortega Family Farm	31-6750-22	Certified Producer's Certificate 3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use	Minor
2/18/2023	596353	Sacramento	Alicia Ortega	Ortega Family Farm	31-6750-22	approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
2/18/2023	596353	Sacramento	Alicia Ortega	Ortega Family Farm	31-6750-22	3 CCR §1392.4(k)(2)(i), (k)(2)(ii), (k)(2)(iii) Failure to clearly and conspicuously post signage stating: farm/ranch name as listed on valid certified producer's certificate and dba (if applicable) as listed on valid certified producer's certificate; production county as listed on valid certified producer's certificate; "We Grow What We Sell" or similar phrase	Minor
2/10/2023	090303	Sacramento	Alicia Ortega	Ortega Family Fami	31-0750-22	3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer	IVIIIIOI
						not having a valid Certified Producer's Certificate in possession while selling and transporting certifiable agricultural	
2/18/2023	596353	Sacramento	Alicia Ortega	Ortega Family Farm	31-6750-22	products	Minor
2/18/2023	596354	Sacramento	Dillon Yialduris	Cool Mushroom LLC	09910	FAC §47002 Transport, pack, or sell products that do not meet maturity or quality standards; or closed consumer container requirements (IRQ)	Minor
2/18/2023	596356	Sacramento	Jonathan Nunez	Esquivel Farms	44-172	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
2/18/2023	596355	Sacramento	Jorge Ramos	J&J Ramos Farms Inc	50-031708	FAC §47002 Transport, pack, or sell products that do not meet maturity or quality standards; or closed consumer container requirements (IRQ)	Minor

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
2/18/2023	596357	Sacramento	Allan D'Anneo	Historic Folsom Farmers Market	34-2022-0310JK1	3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure the certified producer has in the certified producer's possession a valid certified producer's certificate that is posted at the point of sale	Minor
2/18/2023	596357	Sacramento	Allan D'Anneo	Historic Folsom Farmers Market	34-2022-0310JK1	3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid Certified Producer Certificate	Minor
2/18/2023	554820	Sacramento		Lagorio Brothers, Inc	39-10017-3	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
2/18/2023	554819	Sacramento		Busalachi Farms	39-10036-0	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
2/19/2023	572162	Sacramento		Butte Mountain Farm	03-22-21	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(6) Selling nonagricultural products in the defined marketing area where only agricultural products may be sold	Moderate
2/19/2023	596820	Ventura	Penny & Rick Nicholas	Nicholas Family Farms	22 1381	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(3) Certified producer selling certifiable agricultural product(s) at a certified farmers' market/outlet or location they did not produce	Serious
3/26/2023	570506	Alameda	Paolo Angeles	Livermore Downtown Farmers Market Sundays	01-073-23	3 CCR §1392.9(a)(2) Allowing the sale of nonagricultural products in the defined marketing area where only agricultural products may be sold	Serious

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	
						the certified producer has in the certified producer's possession a valid	
				Livermore Downtown		certified producer's certificate that is	
3/26/2023	570506	Alameda	Paolo Angeles		01-073-23	posted at the point of sale	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure	
						each certifiable agricultural product in	
						possession of the certified producer is	
				Livermore Downtown		listed on the certified producer's valid	
3/26/2023	570506	Alameda	Paolo Angeles	Farmers Market Sundays	01-073-23	Certified Producer Certificate	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(6) Selling	
						nonagricultural products in the defined	
						marketing area where only agricultural	
3/26/2023	570505	Alameda		Rapha Farms	43-280	products may be sold	Moderate
						3 CCR §1392.4(f) Failure to post	
						organic registration and/or	
						documentation of organic certification	
3/26/2023	564103	San Mateo		Heirloom Organic Gardens		when representing product as organic	Minor
0,_0,_0				l a constant of games of an electric		3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to	
						conspicuously post valid certified	
4/1/2023	570507	Alameda	Phillip Carter	Winters Fruit Tree	48-122-22	producer's certificate at point of sale	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use	
4/8/2023	570656	Alameda	Ruben & Janette Avila	Avila Farms	SBT-11-23	approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(2) Allowing the sale	
						of nonagricultural products in the	
						defined marketing area where only	
4/19/2023	563565	San Mateo	R. Jerry Lami	Meno Park CFM	41-092622	agricultural products may be sold	Moderate

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
4/29/2023	554466	Alameda	Greg Beccio/Jeronimo Ponce	Happy Boy Farms	43-001	3 CCR §1392.4(f) Failure to post organic registration and/or documentation of organic certification when representing product as organic	Minor
4/00/0000		Santa			1000010	3 CCR §1392.4(k)(2)(i), (k)(2)(ii), (k)(2)(iii) Failure to clearly and conspicuously post signage stating: farm/ranch name as listed on valid certified producer's certificate and dba (if applicable) as listed on valid certified producer's certificate; production county as listed on valid certified producer's certificate; "We Grow What	
4/29/2023	593030	Barbara Santa	Tom Shepherd	Shepherd Salad	42SB049	We Sell" or similar phrase 3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use	Minor
4/29/2023	593030	Barbara	Tom Shepherd	Shepherd Salad	42SB049	approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
4/29/2023	593030	Santa Barbara	Tom Shepherd	Shepherd Salad	42SB049	3 CCR §1392.4(f) Failure to post organic registration and/or documentation of organic certification when representing product as organic	Minor
4/30/2023	512427	Alameda	Sam Tajik	Good Faith Farms	52-22-56	3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer not having a valid Certified Producer's Certificate in possession while selling and transporting certifiable agricultural products	Minor
7/30/2023	012721	Alameua	Jam rajik	Coou i aiii i aiiiis	02-22-00	3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use	IVIII IOI
4/30/2023	578493	Alameda	Ruben & Janette Avila	Avila Farms	SBT-11-23	approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
4/30/2023	5124726	Alameda	Michelle Upham	Stepladder Ranch	40-025-00	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
4/30/2023	512428	Alameda	Jeff W.	Urban Village	01-053-22	3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid Certified Producer Certificate	Minor
5/4/2023	576488	Marin	Jesse Kuhn	Marin Roots Farm	8-21-23	3 CCR §1392.4(f) Failure to post organic registration and/or documentation of organic certification when representing product as organic	Minor
5/6/2023	499743	Alameda		Bedi Farms	23-2085	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(6) Selling nonagricultural products in the defined marketing area where only agricultural products may be sold	Moderate
5/6/2023	499744	Alameda	Alexandre Kids		08-22-01	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
5/6/2023	499744	Alameda	Alexandre Kids		08-22-01	3 CCR §1392.4(f) Failure to post organic registration and/or documentation of organic certification when representing product as organic	Minor
5/6/2023	499744	Alameda	Alexandre Kids		08-22-01	3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to conspicuously post valid certified producer's certificate at point of sale	Minor

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
5/6/2023	476062	Alameda		Ser Moua Farms	22 1209	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
5/7/2023	572327	Fresno	Dale Simmons	Farmer and the Dale	23 2099	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
5/11/2023	578415	Alameda	Greg Massa	Massa Organics	11-22-06	3 CCR §1392.4(f) Failure to post organic registration and/or documentation of organic certification when representing product as organic	Minor
5/11/2023	598372	Fresno	Paul Guzman	G Farms	22 2002	3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer not having a valid Certified Producer's Certificate in possession while selling and transporting certifiable agricultural products	Minor
5/11/2023	598374	Fresno	Yong Yee Lee	Lee Fresh Produce	22 1260	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	
5/11/2023	598373	Fresno	Gary Smith	Smith Farms Honey	54-00225	FAC §47002 Transport, pack, or sell products that do not meet maturity or quality standards; or closed consumer container requirements (IRQ)	Minor
5/13/2023	554467	Alameda	Gregory Beccio	Happy Boy Farms	43-007, SBT-36-22	3 CCR §1392.4(f) Failure to post organic registration and/or documentation of organic certification when representing product as organic	Minor

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use	
5/14/2023	499672	Alameda		Gotelli Farms	GTF-022723-1	approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
						3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to	
						conspicuously post valid certified	
5/14/2023	578494	Alameda		Esquivel Farms	43-075	producer's certificate at point of sale	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(g) Failure to post	
						organic registration and/or	
						documentation of organic certification	
						when selling for another certified	
						producer representing product as	
5/19/2023	608710	Monterey	Raymundo Sumario		SBT-01-23	organic	Minor
5/19/2023	568956	Monterey		Spade and Plow Organics	43-069	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
3/19/2023	300930	Ivioriterey		Spade and Flow Organics	43-009	Certified Froducer's Certificate	IVIII IOI
E /4 0 /2002	50050	Mantaga		Coods and Dlaw Organias	42,000	3 CCR §1392.4(f) Failure to post organic registration and/or documentation of organic certification	Minar
5/19/2023	568956	Monterey		Spade and Plow Organics	43-069	when representing product as organic	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to	
E /4 0 /0000	E000E4	Mantana		On a da and Diam Onnania	40.000	conspicuously post valid certified	NA:
5/19/2023	568954	Monterey		Spade and Plow Organics	43-069	producer's certificate at point of sale	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(f) Failure to post organic registration and/or documentation of organic certification	
5/19/2023	568958	Monterey		Sea To Sky Farm	44-56	when representing product as organic	Minor

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
46044	Monterey		Monterey Bay CFM Del Monte	27-5005	3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure the certified producer has in the certified producer's possession a valid certified producer's certificate that is posted at the point of sale	Minor
46045	Monterey		Monterey Bay CFM Del Monte	27-5005	3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid Certified Producer Certificate	Minor
46043	Monterey		Mora Family Farm	23-44-0344	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
68957	Monterey	Lynne Bottazzo		010M05182022	3 CCR §1392.4(k)(2)(i), (k)(2)(ii), (k)(2)(iii) Failure to clearly and conspicuously post signage stating: farm/ranch name as listed on valid certified producer's certificate and dba (if applicable) as listed on valid certified producer's certificate; production county as listed on valid certified producer's certificate; "We Grow What We Sell" or similar phrase	Minor
	·	Condra Kimaa		44.57	3 CCR §1392.4(f) Failure to post organic registration and/or documentation of organic certification	Minor
64	6045	6044 Monterey 6045 Monterey 6043 Monterey 68957 Monterey	6044 Monterey 6045 Monterey 6043 Monterey 8957 Monterey Lynne Bottazzo	Monterey Bay CFM Del Monte Mo	Monterey Bay CFM Del 27-5005	Monterey Bay CFM Del Bay Complete State of the certified producer's certificate and dba Bay CFM Del Bay Complete State of the certified producer's certificate and dba Bay CFM Del Bay CFM Del Bay Complete State of the certified producer's certificate and dba Bay CFM Del Bay Complete State of the certified producer's certificate and dba Bay CFM Del Bay Complete Stat

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
5/20/2023	570658	Alameda		Winters Fruit Tree	570974	FAC §47002 Transport, pack, or sell products that do not meet maturity or quality standards; or closed consumer container requirements (IRQ)	Minor
5/20/2023	570657	Alameda		Rojas Family Farm	54-00030	FAC §47002 Transport, pack, or sell products that do not meet maturity or quality standards; or closed consumer container requirements (IRQ)	Minor
5/20/2023	499745	Alameda	Niles Freemont Farmers Market	Local Roots	01-090-23	3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid Certified Producer Certificate	Minor
5/20/2023	499745	Alameda	Niles Freemont Farmers Market	Local Roots	01-090-23	3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure the certified producer has in the certified producer's possession a valid certified producer's certificate that is posted at the point of sale	Minor
5/20/2023	547378	Marin	David Retsky	County Line Harvest	38-21-22	3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer not having a valid Certified Producer's Certificate in possession while selling and transporting certifiable agricultural products	Minor
5/20/2023	547379	Marin	Al & Becky Courchesne / Sarah Codding	Frog Hollow Farm	07-0067	3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer not having a valid Certified Producer's Certificate in possession while selling and transporting certifiable agricultural products	Minor

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
F /00 /0000	F 47040	Marin	Law Delaini	Lava Dadairai		3 CCR §1392.4(e)(2) Failure to separate and identify, at the point of sale, one's own products from that of another certified producer for whom one is selling, and conspicuously posting each certified producer's valid certified producer's certificate and	Missan
5/20/2023	547312	Marin	Joy Dolcini	Joy Dolcini	CPC 23-39-0233	signage at a certified farmers' market 3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	Minor
						the certified producer has in the	
						certified producer's possession a valid	
						certified producer's certificate that is	
5/20/2023	547313	Marin		Marin Country Mart	21-23-15	posted at the point of sale	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(k)(2)(i), (k)(2)(ii), (k)(2)(iii) Failure to clearly and conspicuously post signage stating: farm/ranch name as listed on valid certified producer's certificate and dba (if applicable) as listed on valid certified producer's certificate; production county as listed on valid certified	
_			l	C&M Farms/Urban		producer's certificate; "We Grow What	l
5/20/2023	543564	San Joaquin	Adrian Mondragon Ramirez	Organics	CPC 23-44-0200		Minor
				C&M Farms/Urban		3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to conspicuously post valid certified	
5/20/2023	543564	San Joaquin	Adrian Mondragon Ramirez		CPC 23-44-0200	producer's certificate at point of sale	Minor

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.4(e)(2) Failure to separate and identify, at the point of sale, one's own products from that of another certified producer for whom one is selling, and conspicuously	
				C&M Farms/Urban		posting each certified producer's valid certified producer's certificate and	
5/20/2023	543564	San Joaquin	Adrian Mondragon Ramirez	Organics	CPC 23-44-0200	I	Minor
5/20/2023	543563		Efren Villareal	Garden Villa Farmers Market	39-CFM-23-08	3 CCR §1392.9(a)(8) Failure to ensure that producer conspicuously posts their valid Certified Producer's Certificate,	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer not having a valid Certified Producer's Certificate in possession while selling and transporting certifiable agricultural	
5/20/2023	543562		Song Chou Yang	Hue Yang	34-2021-0715JKI	3 CCR §1392.4(e)(2) Failure to separate and identify, at the point of sale, one's own products from that of another certified producer for whom one is selling, and conspicuously posting each certified producer's valid certified producer's certificate and	Minor
5/20/2023	606802	Santa Clara	Dick Swank	Swank Farms Produce	CP-23-030	signage at a certified farmers' market 3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer not having a valid Certified Producer's Certificate in possession while selling and transporting certifiable agricultural	Minor
5/20/2023	606804	Santa Clara	Esquivel Farms	Esquivel Farms	43-075	products	Minor

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer not having a valid Certified Producer's Certificate in possession while selling and transporting certifiable agricultural	
5/24/2023	596047	Santa Clara	Daniel Perez	Perez Brothers Farms	50-051222	products	Minor
5/24/2023	594358	Santa Clara		Avila Farms	SBT-11-23	3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
5/24/2023	594357	Santa Clara		Rojas Family Farm	54-0030	FAC §47002 Transport, pack, or sell products that do not meet maturity or quality standards; or closed consumer container requirements (IRQ)	Minor
5/24/2023	WL0524-01	Ventura	Daniel Feser	Feser Cold Springs	CP-23-010	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
5/25/2023		Marin		Kashiwase Farms	24-00052	3 CCR §1392.4(f) Failure to post organic registration and/or documentation of organic certification when representing product as organic	Minor
5/25/2023	547405	Marin	Kenneth & Molly Baker	Lonely Mountain Farm	44-81	3 CCR §1392.4(f) Failure to post organic registration and/or documentation of organic certification when representing product as organic	Minor
5/25/2023	547315	Marin		Longer Table Farm	1027-49	3 CCR §1392.4(f) Failure to post organic registration and/or documentation of organic certification when representing product as organic	Minor

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
5/25/2023	547380	Marin	Luis Ortiz	Ortiz Jr. Berry Farms	CPC 23-45-0504	3 CCR §1392.4(f) Failure to post organic registration and/or documentation of organic certification when representing product as organic	Minor
5/25/2023	547404	Marin	Eric Ortiz & Jovane Ortiz	Ortiz Family Farms	23-49-0314	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
5/25/2023	547316	Marin		Thursday Civic Center	21-22-02	3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid Certified Producer Certificate	Minor
5/27/2023	512429	Alameda	Jaime Macado	Happy Boy Farms	43-007, SBT-36-22	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their	Minor
5/27/2023	546049		Drake, Chuck & Russell, Sally	The Power Plant, LLC	27-805	3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to conspicuously post valid certified producer's certificate at point of sale 3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	Minor
5/27/2023	546050	Monterey	Drake, Chuck & Russell, Sally	The Power Plant Market	5046	the certified producer has in the certified producer's possession a valid certified producer's certificate that is	Minor

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
5/27/2023	546050	Monterey	•	The Power Plant Market LLC	5046	3 CCR §1392.9(d) Failure to present, upon request of an enforcing officer, a current, valid Certified Farmers' Market Certificate for review during operation of a certified farmers' market	Minor
5/27/2023	546048	Monterey		Salazar Organic Farms	23-44-0045	3 CCR §1392.4(f) Failure to post organic registration and/or documentation of organic certification when representing product as organic	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(k)(2)(i), (k)(2)(ii), (k)(2)(iii) Failure to clearly and conspicuously post signage stating: farm/ranch name as listed on valid certified producer's certificate and dba (if applicable) as listed on valid certified producer's certificate; production	
5/27/2023	546048	Monterey		Salazar Organic Farms	23-44-0045	county as listed on valid certified producer's certificate; "We Grow What We Sell" or similar phrase	Minor

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.4(k)(2)(i), (k)(2)(ii), (k)(2)(iii) Failure to clearly and conspicuously post signage stating: farm/ranch name as listed on valid certified producer's certificate and dba (if applicable) as listed on valid certified producer's certificate; production county as listed on valid certified producer's certificate; "We Grow What	
5/27/2023	546047	Monterey		Rold Farms	27-815	We Sell" or similar phrase	Minor
5/28/2023	596104	Santa Clara		King Kheang's Family Farms	22-2029	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
5/28/2023	596104	Santa Clara		King Kheang's Family Farms	22-2029	3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
5/28/2023	596105	Santa Clara		Pacific Coast Farmers Market Assoc	SCL 07-23	3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid Certified Producer Certificate	Minor
5/30/2023	550135	Napa		Esquivel Farms	27-801	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
0/4/0000		Santa	Alfredo Puente & Sam		4005440	3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid	
6/1/2023	593062	Barbara	Edelman	Carpenteria CFM	42CFM06	Certified Producer Certificate	Minor
6/1/2023	593061	Santa Barbara	Mitchell, Dave, Greg & Wendi	Blue Ridge Honey	CP-22-122	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(3) Certified producer selling certifiable agricultural product(s) at a certified farmers' market/outlet or location they did not produce	Serious
6/3/2023	570044	Los Angeles		Perez Farm	23 2050	3 CCR §1392.4(e)(2) Failure to separate and identify, at the point of sale, one's own products from that of another certified producer for whom one is selling, and conspicuously posting each certified producer's valid certified producer's certificate and signage at a certified farmers' market	Minor
0.0.00		g					
6/3/2023	570053	Los Angeles		Burbank CFM	LA-FM-23-4	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
0/3/2023	370033	LOS Aligeles		Durbank Of W	LA-1 W-23-4	3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	IVIII IOI
						the certified producer has in the certified producer's possession a valid certified producer's certificate that is	
6/3/2023	570046	Los Angeles		Burbank CFM	LA-FM-23-4	<u>, </u>	Minor
6/3/2023	570045	Los Angeles		Perez Farm	23 2050	3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(2) Allowing the sale	
						of nonagricultural products in the	
		Santa				defined marketing area where only	
6/3/2023	593132		Sam Endelman	SB Saturday CFM	42CFM02	1 7	Moderate
		Santa		Hilltop & Canyon Family		3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use	
6/3/2023	593131	Barbara	Aidan Ostrowski	Farms / Abbott Ranch	42SB102	approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(6) Selling	
		_				nonagricultural products in the defined	
		Santa				marketing area where only agricultural	
6/3/2023	593130	Barbara	James Weston	Mount Olive	40-035-00	products may be sold	Moderate
						3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer	
						not having a valid Certified Producer's	
						Certificate in possession while selling	
						and transporting certifiable agricultural	
6/4/2023	499746	Alameda		Avila Farms	SBT-11-23	products	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	
						the certified producer has in the	
						certified producer's possession a valid	
						certified producer's certificate that is	
6/4/2023	499747	Alameda	Agricultural Institute of Marin	Newark Farmers Market	01-019-23		Minor
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	
						the certified producer has in the	
						certified producer's possession a valid	
						certified producer's certificate that is	
6/4/2023	570391	Los Angeles	Jasmine Leong	Hollywood CFM	LA-FM-23-10	posted at the point of sale	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(3) Certified producer selling certifiable agricultural product(s) at a certified farmers' market/outlet or	
6/4/2023	570392	Los Angeles	John Givens	John Givens Farm	42SB005A	location they did not produce	Serious

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer not having a valid Certified Producer's Certificate in possession while selling	
6/4/2023	57039	Los Angeles		Fruit Fairy Farm	54-00001	and transporting certifiable agricultural products	Minor
6/4/2023	570389	Los Angeles		El Abuelo Organic Herbs Co	CP-23-006	3 CCR §1392.4(f) Failure to post organic registration and/or documentation of organic certification when representing product as organic	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid	
6/4/2023	570393	Los Angeles		Atwater Village CFM	LA-FM-22-125	Certified Producer Certificate 3 CCR §1392.4(a) Producer selling certifiable agricultural product(s) at a certified farmers' market/outlet or location without obtaining a valid	Minor
6/4/2023	570047	Los Angeles		The Angelo Ranch	54-00012	certified producer certificate 3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure the certified producer has in the certified producer's possession a valid certified producer's certificate that is	Serious
6/4/2023	570048	Los Angeles		Santa Clarita CFM	LA-FM-23-34	posted at the point of sale 3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	Minor
						the certified producer has in the certified producer's possession a valid certified producer's certificate that is	
6/4/2023	547366	Marin	Sunday San Rafael CFM		21-23-01	posted at the point of sale	Minor

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid	
6/4/2023	547366	Marin	Sunday San Rafael CFM		21-23-01	Certified Producer Certificate 3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer not having a valid Certified Producer's Certificate in possession while selling and transporting certifiable agricultural	Minor
	547363	Marin	Gilber Yerena Jr, Lizette	County Line Harvest	38-21-22	products 3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer not having a valid Certified Producer's Certificate in possession while selling and transporting certifiable agricultural	Minor
6/4/2023	547381 547382	Marin Marin	Yerena, Andrew Yerena Greg Massa	Fenella's Berries LLC Massa Organics	23-44-0096 11-23-06	3 CCR §1392.4(f) Failure to post organic registration and/or documentation of organic certification when representing product as organic	Minor Minor
6/4/2023	576489	Marin	Kenneth Orchard	Orchard Farms	149-49	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
6/4/2023	547364	Marin	Sam Shin	Solano Mushroom Farm	48-04-23	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
6/4/2023	547383	Marin	Gina Covina	Strong Roots	23-22-316	3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer not having a valid Certified Producer's Certificate in possession while selling and transporting certifiable agricultural products	Minor
6/4/2023	578340	Monterey	R. Jerry Lami	Carmel Valley CFM	27-5036	3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid Certified Producer Certificate	Minor
6/4/2023	578339	Monterey		Cali-Dad Organic Farms	27-758	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
6/4/2023	578339	Monterey		Cali-Dad Organic Farms	27-758	3 CCR §1392.4(f) Failure to post organic registration and/or documentation of organic certification when representing product as organic	Minor
6/4/2023	578342	Monterey		Ana's Organic	27-809	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
6/4/2023	578342	Monterey		Ana's Organic	27-809	3 CCR §1392.4(f) Failure to post organic registration and/or documentation of organic certification when representing product as organic	Minor

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer not having a valid Certified Producer's Certificate in possession while selling	
6/6/2023	552735	San Luis Obispo	Jeff Nielsen	Better Organics		and transporting certifiable agricultural products	Minor
6/6/2023	552735	San Luis Obispo		San Luis Obispo Tuesday Farmers Market at Farm Supply	40-FM-23-003	3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure the certified producer has in the certified producer's possession a valid certified producer's certificate that is	Minor
6/7/2023	601508	Los Angeles		Torres Garden	19-20719-91	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
6/7/2023	601509	Los Angeles		Harbor UCLA Medical Center CFM	LA-FM-23-157	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
		2307 (1190100				3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer not having a valid Certified Producer's Certificate in possession while selling and transporting certifiable agricultural	
6/7/2023	601538	Los Angeles Santa		Fair Hills Farm	40-069-00	products 3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure the certified producer has in the certified producer's possession a valid certified producer's certificate that is	Minor
6/7/2023	593065	Barbara		Solvang CFM	42CFM01	· ·	Minor
6/7/2023	593064	Santa Barbara	Miranda Medibles	Laronna Jojoba Co.	33-CV-22003	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
6/8/2023	570042	Los Angeles		Cheemeng Produce	22 1312	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
6/8/2023	601533	Los Angeles		T & D Farms	SB-CP-22-036	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
6/8/2023	601534	Los Angeles		South Pasadena CFM	LA-FM-23-52	3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid Certified Producer Certificate	Minor
	601532	Los Angeles		McGrath Family Farms	22-091	3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer not having a valid Certified Producer's Certificate in possession while selling and transporting certifiable agricultural	Minor
	601535	Los Angeles		South Pasadena CFM	LA-FM-23-52	3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure the certified producer has in the certified producer's possession a valid certified producer's certificate that is posted at the point of sale	Minor
6/8/2023	546046	Monterey		Serendipidy Farms	27-0554	3 CCR §1392.4(f) Failure to post organic registration and/or documentation of organic certification when representing product as organic	Minor
		Monterey		JSM Organics	27-668	3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to conspicuously post valid certified producer's certificate at point of sale	Minor

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.4(f) Failure to post	
						organic registration and/or	
						documentation of organic certification	
6/8/2023	578337	Monterey		JSM Organics	27-668	when representing product as organic	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	
						the certified producer has in the	
						certified producer's possession a valid	
6/8/2023	578338	Monterey		Carmel-By-The-Sea CFM	27-5040	certified producer's certificate that is posted at the point of sale	Minor
0/0/2023	370330	lvioriterey		Carrier-by-The-Sea Cr M	27-3040		IVIII IOI
						3 CCR §1392.4(f) Failure to post	
						organic registration and/or	
					42SM240B, 40-087-	documentation of organic certification	
6/8/2023	568966	Monterey		Better Produce/KEM Farms		when representing product as organic	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(a) Producer selling	
						certifiable agricultural product(s) at a	
						certified farmers' market/outlet or	
						location without obtaining a valid	
6/10/2023	570508	Alameda	Sam Shin	Solano Mushroom Farm	48-04-23	certified producer certificate	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.4(a) Producer selling	
						certifiable agricultural product(s) at a	
						certified farmers' market/outlet or	
0/40/0000		. .			000 40 04 00	location without obtaining a valid	
6/10/2023	570508	Alameda	Sam Shin	Solano Mushroom Farm	CPC 48-04-23	certified producer certificate	Serious

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
6/10/2023	570032	Los Angolos		Ayala Farms	CP-22-096	3 CCR §1392.4(k)(2)(i), (k)(2)(ii), (k)(2)(iii) Failure to clearly and conspicuously post signage stating: farm/ranch name as listed on valid certified producer's certificate and dba (if applicable) as listed on valid certified producer's certificate; production county as listed on valid certified producer's certificate; "We Grow What We Sell" or similar phrase	Minor
6/10/2023	570032	Los Angeles		Ayala Farms	CP-22-096	vve Seir or similar phrase	IVIINOr
6/10/2023	570049	Los Angeles		Ayala Farms	CP-22-096	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
0/10/2023	370049	Los Arigeles		Ayala i alliis	OF -22-090	3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use	IVIII IOI
6/10/2023	561189	Los Angeles		Joy Farms	19-20510-51	` ,	Moderate
6/10/2023	561188	Los Angeles		AV Microgreens	19-20908-112	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
		_		Antelope Valley Winery		3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure the certified producer has in the certified producer's possession a valid certified producer's certificate that is	
6/10/2023	561190	Los Angeles		CFM	CFM 23-19-0064	posted at the point of sale	Minor
0/40/0255				Antelope Valley Winery		3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid	
6/10/2023	570050	Los Angeles		CFM	CFM 23-19-0064	Certified Producer Certificate	Minor

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(2) Allowing the sale	
						of nonagricultural products in the	
						defined marketing area where only	
6/10/2023	506474	Yolo	Randi McNear	Davis Farmers Market			Moderate
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	
						the certified producer has in the	
						certified producer's possession a valid	
			Urban Village Farmers'			certified producer's certificate that is	
6/11/2023	499747	Alameda	Market Assoc.	Montclair Farmers' Market	01-049-23	posted at the point of sale	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to	
				KEM Farms, Inc. / Better		conspicuously post valid certified	
6/11/2023	499748	Alameda		Produce	40-087-00	producer's certificate at point of sale	Minor
6/11/2023	570023	Los Angeles		Alcantar Farms	CP-22-018	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
6/11/2023	561378	Los Angeles		Melrose Place CFM	LA-FM-23-85	3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid Certified Producer Certificate	Minor
6/11/2022	601210	Los Angolos	Dodro Collordo	Dodro Collordo	0126	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their	Minor
6/11/2023	601210	LUS AllgeleS	Pedro Gallardo	Pedro Gallardo	8136	Certified Producer's Certificate 3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer	IVIII IOI
						not having a valid Certified Producer's	
						Certificate in possession while selling	
						and transporting certifiable agricultural	
6/11/2023	601511	Los Angeles	Robert Bozzini	Robert Bozzini	23-39-0411	, ,	Minor

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure	
						each certifiable agricultural product in	
						possession of the certified producer is	
						listed on the certified producer's valid	
6/11/2023	601512	Los Angeles	Cynthia Rogers	Westchester CFM	LA-FM-23-98	·	Minor
0/11/2020	001012	20071190100	Cyriana regore	Treatenester er m	E/(1 W/ 20 00	3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	
						the certified producer has in the	
						certified producer's possession a valid	
						certified producer's certificate that is	
6/11/2023	601512	Los Angeles	Cynthia Rogers	Westchester CFM	LA-FM-23-98	posted at the point of sale	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer	
						not having a valid Certified Producer's	
						Certificate in possession while selling	
				The Jewel Date Co		and transporting certifiable agricultural	
6/11/2023	601513	Los Angeles		Sheilds Date Garden	33-CV-23006		Minor
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	
						the certified producer has in the	
						certified producer's possession a valid	
				L		certified producer's certificate that is	
6/11/2023	601514	Los Angeles		Mar Vista CFM	LA-FM-23-141	posted at the point of sale	Minor
						2 CCD \$4202 4(a)/2) Contified a reducer	
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(3) Certified producer	
						selling certifiable agricultural product(s) at a certified farmers' market/outlet or	
6/12/2023	570394	Loc Angoloc	Roberto Castellanos	RC Farm	33-RI-22056	location they did not produce	Serious
0/12/2023	370394	LUS Allyeles	INODERIO Castellarios	NO Fallii	33-NI-22030	3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use	Sellons
6/12/2023	570395	Los Angeles		Atkins Nursery	0527	approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
6/12/2023	568928	Monterey		Pacific Grove CFM	27-5015	3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid Certified Producer Certificate	Minor
6/12/2023	568927	Monterey			27-245, 43-058, 44- 63	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their	Minor
6/12/2023	568926	Monterey		Gallardo's Organic Farm	44-08	3 CCR §1392.4(f) Failure to post organic registration and/or documentation of organic certification	Minor
6/14/2023	601537	Los Angeles		Bonita Farms	42SM063C	3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
6/17/2023	578495	Alameda	Ramon Del Real	Del Real	IC22-022	3 CCR §1392.4(f) Failure to post organic registration and/or documentation of organic certification when representing product as organic	Minor
6/17/2023	578496	Alameda		Balakian Farms	23 1081	3 CCR §1392.4(f) Failure to post organic registration and/or documentation of organic certification when representing product as organic	Minor
6/17/2023	578497	Alameda		Happy Boy Farms	43-001	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	
						the certified producer has in the	
						certified producer's possession a valid	
0/47/0000	004500		K Ottoto alt	Santa Monica Farmers	A FM 00 40	certified producer's certificate that is	NA:
6/17/2023	601539	Los Angeles	Kym Otterstedt	Market - Saturday Pico	LA-FM-23-18	posted at the point of sale	Minor
6/47/2022	601540			Bonita Farms	142CM062C	3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use	Moderate
6/17/2023	601540	Los Angeles		Bonita Famis	42SM063C	approved scale or sealed scale 3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use	ivioderate
6/17/2023	601517	Los Angeles		MP Family Farm	40-0170-00	approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
0/17/2023	001317	LOS Aligeles			40-0170-00	approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer	
						selling product(s) not listed on their	
6/17/2023	601515	Los Angeles		Alcantar Farms	CP-23-018	Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
6/17/2023	601516	Los Angeles		Calabasas CFM	LA-FM-23-37	3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid Certified Producer Certificate	Minor
0.14.7./0.000	500004				07.070	3 CCR §1392.4(k)(2)(i), (k)(2)(ii), (k)(2)(iii) Failure to clearly and conspicuously post signage stating: farm/ranch name as listed on valid certified producer's certificate and dba (if applicable) as listed on valid certified producer's certificate; production county as listed on valid certified producer's certificate; "We Grow What	
6/17/2023	568931	Monterey		Gonzalez Farm, Inc.	27-679	We Sell" or similar phrase	Minor

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
6/17/2023	568930	Monterey		Gonzalez Farm, Inc.	27-679	3 CCR §1392.4(f) Failure to post organic registration and/or documentation of organic certification when representing product as organic	Minor
6/17/2023	568929	Monterey		Lemus Farms	27-639	3 CCR §1392.4(f) Failure to post organic registration and/or documentation of organic certification when representing product as organic	Minor
6/17/2023	564005	San Mateo	Jorge Silva	King Ranch Farms	27-807	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate 3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer	Minor
6/18/2023	606258	Santa Clara		Achadinha Cheese Co/Pacheco Family Eggs	1216-49	not having a valid Certified Producer's Certificate in possession while selling and transporting certifiable agricultural products	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(e)(2) Failure to separate and identify, at the point of sale, one's own products from that of another certified producer for whom one is selling, and conspicuously posting each certified producer's valid certified producer's certificate and	
6/20/2023	570044	Los Angeles		Hirakawa Farm	23 2024	signage at a certified farmers' market	Minor

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
6/20/2023	568971	Monterey		Donna Dirt Farms	23-44-1072	3 CCR §1392.4(e)(2) Failure to separate and identify, at the point of sale, one's own products from that of another certified producer for whom one is selling, and conspicuously posting each certified producer's valid certified producer's certificate and signage at a certified farmers' market	Minor
6/20/2023	568971	Monterey		Donna Dirt Farms	44-51	3 CCR §1392.4(e)(2) Failure to separate and identify, at the point of sale, one's own products from that of another certified producer for whom one is selling, and conspicuously posting each certified producer's valid certified producer's certificate and	Minor
6/20/2023	568971	Monterey		Belle Farms	44-109	3 CCR §1392.4(e)(2) Failure to separate and identify, at the point of sale, one's own products from that of another certified producer for whom one is selling, and conspicuously posting each certified producer's valid certified producer's certificate and signage at a certified farmers' market	Minor
	601518	Los Angeles		Sunrise Organic Farm	42SB162	3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer not having a valid Certified Producer's Certificate in possession while selling and transporting certifiable agricultural	Minor

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	
						the certified producer has in the	
				I A I B' F		certified producer's possession a valid	
0/00/0000	004540			Los Angeles River Farmers'	A FN4 00 000	certified producer's certificate that is	l National
6/22/2023	601519	Los Angeles		Market (LARFM)	LA-FM-23-230	posted at the point of sale	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(2) Allowing the sale	
						of nonagricultural products in the	
0/00/0000	500500	Con Matas	Jan Dadina	Device Valley 514	44 004500	defined marketing area where only	Madarata
6/22/2023	563566	San Mateo	Joe Rodino	Portola Valley FM	41-061522	agricultural products may be sold	Moderate
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their	
6/23/2023	568932	Monterey	Nick and Sam Thorp	Spade and Plow Organics	43-069	Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
				Del Monte Farmers Market		3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid	
6/23/2023	568937	Monterey		at Del Monte (Fridays)	27-5005	Certified Producer Certificate	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	
						the certified producer has in the	
						certified producer's possession a valid	
				Del Monte Farmers Market		certified producer's certificate that is	
6/23/2023	568936	Monterey		at Del Monte (Fridays)	27-5005	posted at the point of sale	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use	
6/23/2023	568934	Monterey	Roberto Morales Gaytan	Oaxax Organics	27-804	approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
						3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to	
						conspicuously post valid certified	
6/23/2023	568933	Monterey	Lynne Bottazo	Amen Bee Products	01605 23 2023	producer's certificate at point of sale	Minor

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.4(e)(3) Failure to list (on certified producer's certificate) name of the certified producer for whom the certified producer is conducting sales	
6/23/2023	564256	San Mateo		Esquivel Farms	43-075		Moderate
6/23/2023	564256	San Mateo			43-075	3 CCR §1392.4(e)(4) Failure to list (on certified producer's certificate) the name of the certified producer who is authorized to conduct sales on their behalf	Moderate
6/24/2023	561191	Los Angeles		Atkins Nursery	0527	FAC §47002 Transport, pack, or sell products that do not meet maturity or quality standards; or closed consumer container requirements (IRQ)	Minor
6/24/2023	561192	Los Angeles		MP Family Farm	40-0170-00	3 CCR §1392.4(k)(2)(i), (k)(2)(ii), (k)(2)(iii) Failure to clearly and conspicuously post signage stating: farm/ranch name as listed on valid certified producer's certificate and dba (if applicable) as listed on valid certified producer's certificate; production county as listed on valid certified producer's certificate; "We Grow What We Sell" or similar phrase	Minor
6/24/2023	564192	San Mateo		Redwood City Kiwanis CFM	41-061522	3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid	Minor

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
				Terry Mellow Nursery &		3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their	
6/24/2023	564191	San Mateo		Farms		Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer	
						not having a valid Certified Producer's	
						Certificate in possession while selling	
						and transporting certifiable agricultural	
6/24/2023	596107	Santa Clara		Fresno Yang Produces	23 1947	products	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	
						the certified producer has in the	
						certified producer's possession a valid	
						certified producer's certificate that is	
6/24/2023	596108	Santa Clara	Saratoga Saturday CFM		SCL-14-23	posted at the point of sale	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer	
						not having a valid Certified Producer's	
						Certificate in possession while selling	
						and transporting certifiable agricultural	
6/24/2023	596106	Santa Clara		Soi Seeker Farm	44-168	products	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(f) Failure to post	
						organic registration and/or	
						documentation of organic certification	
6/24/2023	596106	Santa Clara		Soi Seeker Farm	44-168	when representing product as organic	Minor

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
6/25/2023	561939	Los Angeles		JM Produce	40-090-00	3 CCR §1392.4(k)(2)(i), (k)(2)(ii), (k)(2)(iii) Failure to clearly and conspicuously post signage stating: farm/ranch name as listed on valid certified producer's certificate and dba (if applicable) as listed on valid certified producer's certificate; production county as listed on valid certified producer's certificate; "We Grow What We Sell" or similar phrase	Minor
	561939	Los Angeles			40-090-00	3 CCR §1392.4(e)(2) Failure to separate and identify, at the point of sale, one's own products from that of another certified producer for whom one is selling, and conspicuously posting each certified producer's valid certified producer's certificate and	Minor
6/25/2023	561940	Los Angeles		Pacific Palisades CFM	LA-FM-23-65	3 CCR §1392.9(a)(6) Failure to ensure that (when a certified producer is selling on behalf of another certified producer) the certified producer separates and identifies, at the point of sale, each certified producer's products, and conspicuously posts each certified producer's valid certified producer's certificate and signage at a certified farmers' market	Minor

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
6/25/2023	561941	Los Angeles		Underwood Family Farms	CP-22-089	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
6/25/2023	561942	Los Angeles		Larchmont Village CFM Sunday	LA-FM-23-79	3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid Certified Producer Certificate	Minor
0/05/0000	504400	L co Annalos		Манаа Башаа	22 DI 42225	3 CCR §1392.4(f) Failure to post organic registration and/or documentation of organic certification	NA:
6/25/2023	561193	Los Angeles		Menos Farms	33-RI-122055	3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to conspicuously post valid certified	Minor
6/25/2023	561197 606180	Los Angeles Santa Clara		Givens Farms Mizuno Specialty Produce	42SB005A 23 1327	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their	Minor
6/25/2023	606176	Santa Clara				3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
0/23/2023	000170	Santa Claid		Happy Boy Farms	J43-001, 3D1-30-22	3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure the certified producer has in the certified producer's possession a valid certified producer's certificate that is	INITIOI
6/25/2023	606806	Santa Clara		Mountain View CFM	SCL-12-23	posted at the point of sale	Minor

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer	
						not having a valid Certified Producer's	
						Certificate in possession while selling	
						and transporting certifiable agricultural	
6/25/2023	606805	Santa Clara		Coria Farms	50-52716-2	products	Minor
						FAC §47002 Transport, pack, or sell	
						products that do not meet maturity or	
						quality standards; or closed consumer	
6/25/2023	606179	Santa Clara		CMC Farms	231441	container requirements (IRQ)	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer	
						not having a valid Certified Producer's	
						Certificate in possession while selling	
						and transporting certifiable agricultural	
6/25/2023	606177	Santa Clara	Phillip Rhodes		54-00135	products	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer	
						not having a valid Certified Producer's	
						Certificate in possession while selling	
						and transporting certifiable agricultural	
6/25/2023	606178	Santa Clara		Pasture Chick	SBT-48-21	products	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer	
						not having a valid Certified Producer's	
						Certificate in possession while selling	
						and transporting certifiable agricultural	
6/25/2023	561193			Menos Farms	33-RI-122055	products	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	
						the certified producer has in the	
						certified producer's possession a valid	
0/00/0000		l			=	certified producer's certificate that is	<u> </u>
6/26/2023	561198	Los Angeles		Studio City CFM	LA-FM-23-53	posted at the point of sale	Minor

FY 2022-23 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.9(b)(1) Failure to keep	
						itemized list of all products sold (from certified producer) for not less than 18	
6/26/2023	561198	Los Angeles		Studio City CFM	LA-FM-23-53	months	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to	
C/20/2022	E00000	Nantonov	Mayera Davan	Maritra Farma	07.040	conspicuously post valid certified	N 4 in a w
6/29/2023	568962	Monterey	Mayra Perez	Maritza Farms	27-818	producer's certificate at point of sale	Minor
6/29/2023	578335	Monterey	Ruben & Janette Avila	Avila Farms	SBT-11-23	3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer	
6/20/2022	E70226	Montorov	Jose Munez	Tu Universe	12.057	selling product(s) not listed on their	Minor
6/29/2023	578336	Monterey	Jose Nunez	Tu Universo	43-057	Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor